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Waterdall
congressional inquiry Un

Date 7-11-77
The following material has been reproduced

for excising and review at FBIEQ by representatives of
the HOUSE Select Committee on Lssassinations:

File No. Ticklers muker- Light Ottain
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Mr. Tolson

VIA TELETYPE
Mr. DeLoach
Mr. Mohr

OTT 02 5-20 PM JHC Mr. Bishop

APR 2 1 1969
Mr. Carper

URGENT 4-21-69 Mr. Callahan
Mr. Conrad

ENCIPHERED
Mr. Felt

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861) Mr. Gale
Mr. Rosen

FROM LEGAT, OTTAWA (44-4) 1P
Mr. Sul
Mr. Tavel
Mr. Trotter
Tele. Room
Miss Hohn's

MURXIN Miss Gandy

REMYTEL FOUR ELEVEN LAST.

RCMP, TORONTO, NOW ADVISE SNEYD, BRIDGEMAN AND GALT ALL

INTERVIEWED AND SUPPLIED NEGATIVE ANSWERS AS TO WHETHER THEY

HAD EVER RECEIVED "THUNDERBOLT."

ACCORDING TO RCMP, TORONIO, DAVID ARTHUR STANLEY DISASSOCIATED

HIMSELF FROM ALL POLITICAL ORGANIZATIONS ABOUT TWO YEARS AGO

AND HANDED OVER HIS RECORDS TO RCMP ,TORONTO. THIS INCLUDED

NAMES OF PEOPLE RECEIVING "THUNDERBOLT" AND REVIEW OF SAME FAILS TO

REVEAL NAMES ABOVE.

STANLEY DESCRIBED J. B. STONER AS PUBLICITY SEEKER AND FEELS HE,

STONER, WOULD NOT HAVE ANY ASSOCIATION WITH ORGANIZATION CONCERNING

VIOLENCE, SUCH AS THAT INVOLVED IN THE KURDER OF MARTIN LUTHER KING.

STANLEY WORKED IN OFFICE OF NATIONAL STATES RIGHTS PARTY IN

BIRMINGHAM, ALBAMA, FOR THREE MONTHS THROUGH YEARS SIXTYTHREE-

SIXTYFOUR AND SIXTYFIVE AND DID NOT AT ANY TIME GET ANY INDICATION

OF PLANNED VIOLENCE.

END

PAO FBI WASH DC

3RD CC: MR; BRENNAN

.... • 
I 

VIA JELETYP E 
APR211969 

ENC,1PH~RE; 
1P 

-REMYlEL FO UR--..ELEVEH 'LAST • 

• 

RCMP, TORONTO, NO.J ADVISE SNEYO, BRIDGEMAN .AND GAL1T ALL 

1NIERVIEWEO AID SUPPLIED NEGATJVE A~SWERS AS IO WHETHER THEY 

HAD EVER RECEIVED' "THUNDERBOLT." 

ACCORDlNIJ TO RCMP, TORO fffO , DAVID ARTHUR STANL"EY DISASSOCIATED 

HIMSELF FROM ALL POL-IllCAL ORGANIZAT.IOHS ABOUT TWO YEARS AGO 

AND HANDED OVER HIS RECORDS ·ro RCMP ,10RONTO. tHIS INCLUDED 

NAf1iES Of PEOPL'E RECEIVING "THUHDERBOL·t•· AND REVIEW .OF SAM£ FAILS TO 

REVEAL NAMES ABOVE. 

STANLEY DESCRIBED J. B. sro NER AS PUBLlCITY SEEKER AND FE-ELS HE' 

STONER, WO ULO NOT HAVE -ANY ASSOCIATION WITH ORGAtHZAT ION CONCERNING 

VIOLEUCE, SUCH AS THAT INVOLVED HJ THE MURDER OF f-'iARTIH LUTHER KlUG. 

STANLEY .WORKED IN OFFICE OF NATIONAL STATES RIGHTS :PARTY lN 
/ 

BIRMINGHAM, ALBAMA, FOR THREE [f.OHTHS THROUGH YEARS SlXTYTHREE­

SIXlYFOUR AND SlXTYF'lVE AND DID tWl AT ANY tU~E GET ANY IHOICAT!OH 

OF PLAHNED VlOLEHCE • 

ENO 

PAO FB 1 WASH DC 

.~RD CC: MR; -B~ENN~ 
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&

Routing Slip
0-7 (Rev. 9-25-67) (Copies to Offices C
TO: SAC,

Albany Houston Norfolk Tampa
Albuquerque Indianapolis Oklahoma City Washington Field
Anchorage Jackson Omaha Quantico
Atlanta Jacksonville Philadelphia
Baltimore Kansas City Phoenix TO LEGAT:
Birmingham Knoxville Pittsburgh Bern
Boston Las Vegas Portland Bonn
Buffalo Little Rock Richmond Buenos Aires
Butte Los Angeles Sacramento Hong Kong
Charlotte Louisville St. Louis London
Chicago Memphrs Salt Lake City Mcnila
Cincinnati Miemi San Antonio Mexico, D.F.
Cleveland Milwaukee San Diego Ottawa
Columbia Minneapolis San Francisco Parts
Dallas Mobile San Juan Rome
Denver Newark Savannah Santo Domingo
Detroit New Haven Seattle Tokyo
E1 Paso New Orleans Springfield
Honolulu New York City

Date April 9, 1969

RE:
ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Retention For appropriate
For information optional action Surep, by

The enclosed is for your information. If used in a future report, conceal
all sources, paraphrase contents.

Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA
dated

Remarks:

Enclosed is copy of RCMP report dated
March 10, 1969.
&

Enc. (1)
Buffle 44-38861
Urfile 44-1987

Routing Slip 
Q•7 (Rev. 9.-25•67) 

-TO: SAC, 

_ Albany 
Albuqu.erq\\e 
Anchorage 
Att-o:ita 
8alt1m.ore 
B 1rai 1n¢.a1"A 
aostOl'l 
8\\Halo 
B11tt,;, 
-C1"<:idott,;, 
~h1c·ago 
~in<;tnnatl 
:Cl,;,velai:;1d 

(Copies to Offices .ked} 

H.oustol.'I 
!n4tanapolls 
,,:rclcoi;on 
JadcsonvHle 
tc;insa$ :City 
Ki;i.oxvJlte 
l.as Vegc;,s 
Little ttoclc 
Los Ang,;,lel;l 

ulsvJlls> 
--~ M,;,tx)p 

Milwa',llcee 
M!nneapoll$ 
Mol;,.ile 
Newark 
·New tt_ovel,'.I 

_ Nortollc 
-Olclahol))a City 
◊m<Xha 
.Phllad,;,lpMa. 
Pho,;,nlx 
PHt$b\lr<:Jb 
Portland 
fUchm.on4 
'$.;re ram.en to 
St •. t.ouls 
Salt Lake City 
San Antonio 
S.;rn D!e90 
San Fronctsco 
son Juan 
S,:rvonnah 
Seattle 
S.,rln~Hetd i

-Cohitn.l;,!,;r 
.Oollas 
Denver 
.Cetroit 
£1 .Pa.so 
HonoJ.11111 B New Orlt;>(l):ls 

. New Yo,rk City 
Date Ae_ril 9,. 1969 

RE: ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. 

R_..,t,;,ntlon 
(X} For lnform,:rt!on t:J opttonal 0 S\lrep, by -----

C),'rhe eMlosed )s tor Y0\lf !nfor(l):aUon. 'H used tn :a f\lt\lr_s> report, Q conceal 
all so1,u¢es, O pa.r,;rphrase ,_contt;>nts. 

c:J Enclosed 'are ·~rrt;>cted paQ:es troin report Qj SA--------------
dated _ " 

Remorks: 

t:nc, (1) 

Enclosed is copy of RCIIP report dated 
March 10, 1969 • ., 

Buflle 44-38861 
UrUle 44-1987 
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA
RCMP C 237

GRC 6880 (-1.13 2 7 , 2 REV. 1-4-66

OTHER FILE REFERENCES: DIVISION DATE MP FILE REFERENCES;
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: DOSSIERS GRC:

11" 10 MAR 69
SUB-DIVISION . SOUS-DIVISION 68GIS-790-107

68C-790-19
DETACHMENT . DÉTACHEMENT

Montreal G.I.S.
RE:
OBJET, Murhum

Martin Luther KING -
Murder of:
Assistance to F.B.I.

1. Further to P.C.R. dated 5 MAR 69, POUPART was inter-
viewed at which time he was exhibited photographs of RAY. The photo-
graphs of James Earl RAY had been mixed together with photographs of
other individuals and POUPART was positive that none of the photos
exhibited to him resembled the man who had committed the robbery at
the Laiterie Perrette.

2. Investigations conducted locally, have to date
failed to reveal the present whereabouts of Lucien BLOUIN, the former
manager at Laiterie Perrette. At the present time, the only check
remaining to be verified is that of local U.I.C. records. Should this
verification prove to be of value, the outcome of the interview with
BLOUIN will be reported on accordingly.
3. In view of the above and due to the fact that RAY'has
now pleaded guilty to the charges, this file will be held in abeyance
pending receipt of other requests of investigation by the F.B.I., or
instructions concerning the disposition of exhibits which are held at
this point, or on loan to the F.B.I. and District Attorney's office
Memphis, Tenn.

S.U.I.

no
(JIB P) S/Sgt. (E.J.C. Mager) #17440Maga Sgt.

c Mtl. GIS. Montreal G.I.S.

The COMMISSIONER, Uttawa: Your: 68HQ-791-Q-60 Vol. 6

1. FORWARDED for your information. You may expect a further
report if and when we are able to locate Lucien BLOUIN..

2. Your instructions as to the disposition of the exhibitsin this case will be awaited in due course.

S.U.I.

MONTREAL J.R. Duchesneau, Insp.,
18-3-69 A/Officer i/c C.I.B.

A

-
ROYAL: CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE RO YALE DlJCANAm{.-. _:_..:._~~ 

RCM, J,:, • ' ,.., C 237 -"'-d 
CRC 6$80 "'◄ :l:·J' '0 2. ., ].._ · REV. 1 .. ~ 

OTHER flt.( R(f(R(NCt$: 
._ R(F, AVTR($ 00$$1(R$: 

Rt, 
O&JU, 

OIVISION 

It " 

OATE 

6SGIS-790-107 .----..,........------1 ·6SC-790-19 
OETACHM(Nl, TACH(MENT 

$V&-01V1$1ON • $0V$-01V1$10N 

Montreal G.I.S. 

¥.iartin Luther KING -
Murder of: . 
Assistance to F.B.I. 

1. Further to P.C.R. dated 5 MAR 69, POUPART was inter-
viewed at which time he was exhibited photographs of RAY. The photo­
graphs of James Earl RAY had been mixed together with photographs of 
other individuals and POUPART·was positive that none of the photos 
exhibited to him resembled the man who had canmitted the robbery at 
the Laiterie Perrette. L 

2. Investigations conducted locally, have to date 
failed to reveal the present whereabouts of Lucien BLOUIN, the former 
manager at Laiterie Perrette. At the present time, the only check 
remaining to be verified is that of .local U.I.C. records. Should this 
verification prove to be of value, the outcome of the interview with 
BLOUIN will ·be reported on accordingly. 

3. In view of the above and due to the fact ·that RAY 1has 
now pleaded guilty to ·the charges, this file will be held in abeyance 
pending receipt of other requests of investigation by the F.B.I., or 
instructions concerning the disposition of exhibits which are held at 
this ·point, or on loan to the F.B.I. and District Attorney's office 
Memphis, Tenn. 

S.U.I. 

c?~ 
(JIB P) S/Sgt. 
. c I•ltl • ,GIS 0 

The CJMH!SSIONRR, Jttawa: .Your: 68H~-791-Q-60 Vol. 6 ••• 

1. FvRW4RDED -for your information. You may expect a further 
report if and when we are able to locate -Lucien .BLOUINo, 

MONTREAL 
18-3-69 

case 
Your ~nstructions as to the disposition of the exhibits 
will be awaited in due course. 

~~~';Ir;sii.' 
/·A/Officer i/c c.1.B. II 
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Routing Slip
0-7 (Rev. 9-25-67) (Copies to Offi Checked)

TO: SAC,

Albany Houston Norfolk Tampa
Albuquerque Indianapolis Oklahoma City Washington Field
Anchorage Jackson Omaha Quantico
Atlanta Jacksonville Philadelphia
Baltimore Kansas City Phoenix TO LEGAT:
Birmingham Knoxville Pittsburgh Bern
Boston Las Vegas Portland Bonn
Buffato Little Rock Richmond Buenos Aires
Butte Los Angeles Sacramento Hong Kong
Charlotte Louisville St. L'ouis London
Chicago X Memphis Salt Lake City Monita
Cincinnati Middl San Antonio Mexico, D.F.
Cleveland Milwaukee San Diego Ottawa
Columbia Minneapolis San Francisco Paris
Dallas Mobile San Juan Rome
Denver Newark Savannah Santo Domingo
Detroit New Haven Seattle Tokyo
E1 Paso New Orleans Springfield
Honolulu New York City

Date March 14, 1969

RE:
ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

1

Retention For appropriate
For Information optional action Surep, by

The enclosed is for your information. If used in a future report, (conceal
all sources, paraphrase contents.

Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA
dated

Remarks:

Enclosed is copy of Royal Canadian
Mounted Police report.

Enc. (1)
Buffle 44-38861
Uritle 44-1987

-: 
.;. 

.:;.~ .,. 
Routln_g Slip 

(Copies to Off-Cheeked) 0-·1 (Rev. :9•2~_-C-7) 

TO: SAC, 

Nottolk Al))o:ny H.01,1,;ton CJ Tal.!lpo: 
All:>1,1q11.erq1,1e tn41anapol!s Oklo:homo: City 8 Washington Fleld. 
Anch.or~ge )ackson O~c:rho: .Qo.anUco 

PhUade.iphia A tlo:ti to: c;,cksol;'lvJUe 
'80:l t!t,o.ore ans,;,;,s. City Phoenix TO LEGAT: 
air,;nlngb.<:r,;:; i:,.oxvUle ,'P.tttsl;>1,1rgb - Be.rn 
Boston o:s Vego:s -· Pprtland, 8ori_n 
B1,1Ualo Hle Rock Rtcbroond 81,1ei::,os Aire_s 
Bo.tte e·'ll $acro:r:oento Hong Kong 8 Cbo:rtotte "st. t:01,11s t..ondon 
Chkogo 9<:1lt Lok_e City M<:ii::,"Uo: g c.1ne1nno:U San Antonro Mextco, t>.F. 
Clevela,:i_-1 e Sar:1 tirego Ottaw(f 

~Colo&>lo 
nneapoll,;; S<:m Ftanc.iseo PO:{ls 

t>altas ol;,ile S<:in 11,1<#1 J:toi:ne 
Oea"O"er ework $0:vatu'l.Clh g.sonto Pomlngo 
.P~troit ew Hqven Seattle _ "l"okyo 
.E:l Paso 8 New Otleons Spr!n.g{ietd 
Honolulu New York City March 14, 1969 Pote. 

RE: 
ASSASSINATION OF l!.ARTIN LtmlER KING, JR. 

Retentron 
(! For tntormat!Ol':I C) optional 

For .appropriate 
t:) o:ctron t:) Surep, 'by -------

Q 'Th"e ·enclosed I'll for yo1,1r fnfori»atlon. H l,lse4 !n .a fut1,1re r.,,pott, CJ ,coneeal 
all sources, CJ paraphrase eont'ilnt,;;. 

t:J tnclosed ,are co.rre_cted p<tges {ro.,,_ report ·of SA --------------
dat~ _ _ 

Rei,iorks: 

Enclosed 1s copy of Royal .Canadian 
Mounted police report. 

l:1\C, (1) 
8uflle 44-38861 
Odlle 44-1987 
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA
RCMP-GRC 6882 237

REV. 1-4-66

OTHER FILE REFERENCES: DIVISION DATE RCMP FILE REFERENCES:
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: "A" 28-2-69 REF, DOSSIERS GRC

SUB-DIVISION 3 SOUS-DIVISION 68HQ-791-Q-60 (V.6)
Ottawa 68A-790-36

DETACHMENT DÉTACHEMENT 68-790-42 (GIS)
G.I.S.

RE:
OBJET:

Re: Martin Luther KING -
Murder of -
Assistance to F.B.I.

27 Feb 69

1. Morris KERTZER Barrister was contacted this date, and he
advised that he had no objection to me re-interviewing his client
Claire KEATING as long as it was done in his presence. He arrangedto have Mrs. KEATING in his office at 1.30PM, at which time she
was interviewed.

2. Mrs. KEATING advised that RAY never gave any indication
of hatred toward Negroes. The only time the subject was mentioned
was during a conversation on the subject of Separatism in the
Province of Quebec, when RAY said that they had a similar problem
with Negroes in the South. Mrs. KEATING advised that RAY appeared
to be neutral on the subject and did not express any love or hate
of Negroes. She flatly denied telling William Bradford HUIE that
RAY was very outspoken in his dislike of Negroes.

3. Mrs. KEATING advised that she is willing to be interviewed
in Ottawa in the presence of her Lawyer by someone in Authority from
Memphis, and if he can convince her that her evidence is material
to the case, she will consider the possibility of appearing as a
witness. Mr. KERTZER advised that he certainly would not allow his
client to appear in Memphis as a witness, without first talking
to someone from there in a position to tell them exactly what is
involved.

CONCLUDED HERE

Johlymith Cpl.
J.A. G SYNNETT) #19024

J.S.W. S/Sgti/c G.I.S.

A

ROYAL CA~ADIAN· MOUNTED POLICE ·- PENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA 
" 11¢~-GRC 6ta2 • "' ., (: ·7,17 ,. r---------~ • ~EV, t-.i-66 

• OTHl:R flU RffERENaS: j)IVl$1,0N OATE RCMP fl.lE REfERENaS, 
• REF, AUTRlS OOSSIE~: "A" 2g~2-69 REF, ~l[RS GRCt 

6gHQ-791-Q-60 (V.6) 
68A-790-J6 
68-790-42 (GIS) 

Sl,)8-QIVlSiON 3 SOU$-DIVISION 

Ottawa 

Re: Martin Luther KING --
Murder of - , 
Assistance to F.B.I. 

27-Feb 69 
l. :Morris KERTZER Barrister was contacted this date, and he 
advised that he had no objection to n1e -re-interviewing his cl:ient 
Claire KEATillG as long as it was done in bis· presence. l!e arranged 
to .have ·Mrs. KEATIUG in .his office at ·1.,30PI,1, -at which time she .'j 
·was interviewed. 

' . 

2. Mrs. KEATIUG advised that MY :never gave any indicati·on 
or .hatred toward Negroes. The only tiac the subject was mentioned 
was during a conversation on the subject or Separatism in the 
.Province .of Quebec, when RAY said ·that they ·had a sintilar problem 
with -Uegi·oes .in the South. Mrs. KEATD·m ~dvised that RAX ap·peared 
to be neutral. on the subject and did .not express any love or hate 
of Negroes. She f.latly .denied telling William ·Bradford HUIE that 
-R~Y was ·very outspoken in his dis1ike of Negroes • 

.3. Mrs. 'KEATIUG advised that she :is willing to be .interviewed . 
~n ~ttawa in the _presence or her Lawyer by someone ~n Authority from 
Memphis, and if he can convince her that her evidence is material 
to the case, she w111 consider the ·possibility of appearing as a 
witness. ~1r. KERTZER advised that he certainly wou1.d .not allow his 
client to ~ppear in MeI!lphis as a·w1tness, \dthout first talking 
to someone £rom there :in a ~osition to ·tell them exactLy what is 
invo1ved. . 

CONCLUDED HERE 

'J .S .W. S/S-gt 
.i/c G;I.S. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2-12-69

Airtel REGISTERED

To: Director, FBI (44-38861)

From't Legat, Ottawa (44-4) (P)

Subject MURKIN

ReBUairtel 2-6-69.

The Bureau is referred to RCMP report dated 1-24-69,
at Montreal, Quebec, in which it is pointed out that all
efforts to identify Raoul met with negative results (see
paragraph five of report).

5 - Bureau
1 cc - Liaison Direct
a cc 1 Memphis (44-1987)

1 - OTT
MLI: jhc
(6)

Airtel 

To: 

J'rOll'f 

J\JiXiISTERJm 

(44-38861) 

(44-4) (P) 

ReBUatrtel 2-6-69. 

• 

The Bureau is referred -to'RCMP report dated 1-24-69, 
at Montreal, Quebec, in which it is pointed out ,that a11 
efforts to identif7 Jtaoul aet with negative results (see 
paragraph five of report)~ 

5 - Bureau 
,1 cc - Llaison Direct 
~~ Meppbis (44-1987) 

1 - arr--
JILI:jhc 
(6) 
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Physician
Legal

Comm
January 3, 1969

AIRTEL

TO DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM LEGAT, OTTAWA (44-4) (P)

SUBJECT MURKIN
00: MEMPHIS

Rebuairtel, 12/24/68.

For information Bureau, Reguly was also in contact
RCMP Headquarters re motel on Montreal Road.

Investigation had failed to develop any information
re such motel and it was concluded that Reguly was "fishing"for information, i.e., the Richmond Road Motel.

In absence any information from source other than
Reguly for motel on Montreal Road, no action contemplated.

5 - Bureau
1 Liaison Direct
1 Memphis (44-1987)

1 - Ottawa

MLI:j1
(6)

TO DIIUX:TO, BI (44-38 61) 

FRO 

UBJECT 

arTA A (44-4)(P) 

b irt 1, 12/24/68. 

J nuary 3,169 

or inf tion Bure u, uly a o in cont ct 
He dq rt r ot 1 on ontr 1 Road. 

Inve ti 
r uch ot l 
for infor ti , 

d f ile to de any infor tion 
concluded that y "f iahin " 

l. 

In ab nee any infor tion fr ource oth r th n 
guly or mot 1 on ontr 1 , no ction cont pl t d. 

- Bur u 
1 Liai n Direct 
1 phis ( 4-19 7) 

1 - Ott •a 

MLI:jl 
( ) 
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Routing Slip
0-7 (Rev. 9-25-67) (Copies to Offi Checked)

TO: SAC,

Albany Houston Norfolk Tampa
Albuquerque Indianapolis Oklahoma City Washington Field
Anchorage Jackson Omaha Quantiço
Atlanta Jacksonville Philadelphia
Baltimore Kansas City Phoenix TO LEGAT:
Birmingham Knoxville Pittsburgh Bern
Boston Las Vegas Portland Bonn
Buffalo Little Rock Richmond Buenos Aires
Butte Los Angeles Sacramento Hong Kong
Charlotte Louisville St. Louis London
Chicago Memphis Salt Lake City Manila
Cincinnati San Antonio Mexico, D.F.
Cleveland Milwaukee San Diego Ottawa
Columbia Minneapolis San Francisco Paris
Dallas Mobile San Juan Rome
Denver Newark Savannah Santo Domingo
Detroit New Haven Seattle Tokyo
El Paso New Orleans Springfield
Honolulu New York City

Date January 2, 1969
RE: MARTIN LUTHER KING - MURDER OF -

ASSISTANCE TO FBI

Retention For appropriate
For information optional action Surep, by

The enclosed Is for your information. If used in a future report, conceal
all sources, paraphrase contents.

Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA
dated

Remarks:

Enc. (2)
Bufile
Uritle

Routing Slip 
:0-1 (Rev. 9-2s.:e7> 

TO: SAC, 

(Copies to Offi-hec:ked) 

Albo;ny 
.Alb\lquerqv.e 
Anchorage 
Mla,;1ta 
BQ!Uoi:ore 
81ro;ih:1.ghan'i 
aoston 
B\lffQlo 
Butte 
.Cho:tlotte 
C\':ltcago 
c1netnn'<;1U 
Clevelo;n,;I. 
Col12mb1Q 
~Ql!Q,; 
l)en.;,er 

. Petroit 
S~ P:a,;o 
Honoiul;, 

Hou.,;ton 
fodtanc;tpoHs 
.J<:tcksOl'I 
Jacksonville 
Ko:ns<:is City 
Knoxville 
t,Qs Vego.s 
Ltttte Rock 
Los Angeles 

'Mtlwo;i;1lcee 
MinneQ'polts 
M.o.blle 
Newo:tlc 
"New H<:iven 
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ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO TOUTE (CORRESPONDANCE DOIT
BE ADDRESSED: ETRE ADRESSÉECOMME SUITI

THE COMMISSIONER LE COMMISSAIRE
ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA

OTTAWA 7, CANADA OTTAWA7, CANADA

HEADQUARYER$ - DIRECTION GENERALE

YOUR NO. OTTAWA 7, CANADA
VOTRE N°

OUR NO.
NOTRE N° 68HQ-791-Q-60-(1.6)

December 23, 1968.

Mr. Moss Lee Innes,
c/o United States Embassy,
OTTAWA, Ontario.

Re: Martin Luther KING -
Kurder of -
Assistance to FBI

Re Bureau airtel 12-11-68, much of
the investigation requested has been covered, having
been reported in Montreal G.I.S. report 9-12-68
with attachment of the article in the 31-10-68 issue
of the Montreal Star.

2. Montreal has been requested to cover
the other enquiries in the Bureau airtel. Photocopies
of articles in the 12-11-68 issue of the Montreal
Gazette are attached.

W.F.C. Perry, Insp.,
A/Officer in Charge,

Criminal Investigation Branch.

A.I.I.. ,;;..OR-R\;:1!PON0~NCJ: fp 
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December 23, 1968. 

Mr. ·Moss Lee~nnes, 
c/6 United States Embassy, 
OTTAWA, Ontario. 

Re: Martin Luther 'KING -
Xurder or -
Assistance to FBI - -- ... - .... ,_ - ,_ .... ... ... - -

Re Bureau.airtel l~-11-68, much or 
the investigation requested has oeen covered, having 
been reported in Montreal 0.1.s. report 9-12-68 
with attachment or the article .in the 31-10-68 issue 
or the Montreal Star. 

2. Montreal has been requested to cover 
.the other enquiries ·in the Bureau airtel. Photocopies 
or articles in the 12-11-68 issue or the Montreal 
Gazette are attached. 

·w.F.G. Perry, ·1nsp., 
A/Otfictr in Charge, 

Criminal Investigation Branch. 
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Tells of activity in Montreal

Ray admits involvement in plot
James Earl Ray, accused righted story by William Dame St. East apartment ages of narcotics into the U.S.

assassin of Dr. Marthin Lu- Bradford Huie in Look maga- house. via automobile across the
ther King, says he probably zine. While attempting to make Windsor-Detroit border before
became involved in a plot to The article is the second in his way to South America,
murder King when he agreed a series dealing with Ray and heading for his Birmingham

Ray met a "blond Latin of
to smuggle narcotics across the assassination of Dr. King. about 35" named Raoul in the assignment.
the Canadian border for a In an earlier edition, Ray Neptune Tavern on West He met Raoul in the Wind-

Montreal contact. described how, under the alias Commissioners St. in August, sor railway station on Mon-
"I got involved gradually, of Eric S. Galt, lie fled to 1967, who offered him $12,000 day, Aug. 21, 1967, and made

and I didn't know anybody Montreal after escaping from and travel papers if Ray two smuggling trips. On the
was to be murdered," Ray is a U.S. prison in April, 1967, would return to the U.S., second, he nearly ran afoul
quoted as saying in a copy- and took refuge in a Notre establish himself in Birming- of custom inspectors at the

ham, Ala., and make himself crossing while carrying a TV
"available for certain pro- set in the trunk of his car.

jects." The set had been purchased
After failing to obtain a in Montreal.

passport on his own, Ray re- Once in Birmingham, Ray
portedly agreed to Raoul's set himself up in a rooming
terms following eight water- house, and awaited further
front meetings. contact from Raoul, which

Ray's initial role in the came in the form of a letter
operation was to bring pack- a few days later.

Trial delay was planned
MEMPHIS -(UPI)-- James Percy Foreman, brought into

Earl Ray planned for as long the case Sunday, spent the day
as a month to make a last- drawing up his request for a

minute switch in lawyers to continuance of the trial, set

delay his trial for the murder to begin today.
of Dr. Martin Luther King Jr., Judge W. Preston Battle was

it was learned yesterday. expected to grant the delay,
It appeared the move would probably at least until after

succeed. Famed trial lawyer Jan. 1.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : Assistant Attorney General DATE: August 30, 1968

CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION
FROM : Director, FBI

SUBJECT: ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Reference is made to our memorandum dated 8/28/68
(your file ).

There is enclosed one copy of the report of Special
Agent dated
at .

A. This covers the preliminary investigation and
no further action concerning a full investigation will be taken
by this Bureau unless the Department so directs.

B. X The investigation is continuing and you will
be furnished copies of reports as they are received.

C. The investigation requested by you has now
been completed. Unless advised to the contrary no further in-
quiries will be made by this Bureau.

D. Pursuant to instructions issued by the Depart-
ment, no investigation will be conducted in this matter unless
specifically directed by the Department.

E. Please advise whether you desire any further in-
vestigation.

F. This is submitted for your information and youwill be advised of further developments.

G. This is submitted for your information and no
further investigation will be conducted unless specifically re-
quested by the Department.

H. This covers the receipt of a complaint and no
further action will be taken by this Bureau unless the Department
so directs.
Enc - Enclosed are copies of 27 reports of the Royal Canadian

Mounted Police in this matter. Copies of these reports
are also being furnished to the Criminal Division.
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June 3, 1968

AIRTEL

TO DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM LEGAT, OTTAWA (44-4) (P)

SUBJECT MURKIN
CR
00: MEMPHIS

Remy telephone call this date.

Enclosed are the following items:

1) Four copies Kennedy Travel Bureau letter
April 17, 1968 to Passport Office, Department of External
Affairs, Ottawa.

2) Four copies application for Canadian Passport
executed by RAMON GEORGE SNEYD, April 16, 1968.

3) Four copies of Statutory Declaration In Lieu
of Guarantor executed by RAMON GEORGE SNEYD at Toronto April
16, 1968.

4) Four copies passport photo attached to
application by SNEYD.

It is noted while no information appears on
the back of photo, original photo attached to application
contained the following information:

"Arcade Photo Studio, 137 Yonge Street, Suite 64,
Toronto, Ontario, April 11, 1968."

5) Two passport photographs of SNEYD which have
been blown up by RCMP Identification Branch.

5 - Bureau (Encs. 19)1 Linison Direct
1 Memphis (44-1987)

1 - Ottawa
MLI:j1
(6)
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OTT 44-4

6) One copy of passport photograph with
signature superimposed thereon which has been blown up by
RCMP Identification Branch.

The above is being forwarded to the Bureau
by hand aboard Eastern Airlines Flight departing Ottawa
8:10 AM, June 4, 1968, with scheduled arrival National
Airport, Washington, D.C. at 10:28 AM on the same date.

2
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA
RCMP 2376880 REV. 1-4-66

OTHER FILE REFERENCES: DIVISION DATE
REP. AUTRES DOGSIERS:

RCMP FILE REFERENCES:
or 18 APR 68 REF. DOSSIERS GRC:

EXTRASUB-DIVISION-SOUS-DIVISION 68-790-11
LONDON

DETACHMENT-DÉTACHEMENT

WINDSOR
RE:
OBJET:

Dr. Martin Luther KING
Assassination of
Assistance to P.B.I.

16 APR 68

This date, Sgt. D.A. CARREAU, Temporary i/c
Windsor Detachment received a telephone call from Cst. G...... MOUSSEAU,
Montreal G.I.S. Branch. Cst. MOUSSEAU, acting on instructions from
the Assistant Officer, Montreal, P.O., requested that members
of our Detachment interview one Morris QUINTAL of this city who used
to be the janitor of Harkay Apartments, 2589 Notre Dame East, Montreal,
P.O. MOUSSEAU went on to say that one Eric S. (Starvo) GALT e John
WILLARD o Harvey LOWMYER, suspected by the Federal Bureau of Investiga-
tion, U.S.A. of assassinating Dr. Martin Luther KING in Memphis,
Tennessee on 4 APR 68, reportedly resided at the aforementioned apartment
building in Montreal. He further added that QUINTAL was presently
residing at or working for Hi! Neighbor Floor Company, 557 wyandotte St.,
East, Windscr, Untario and requested we interview him and obtain any
information whatsoever concerning GALT as soon as possible with results
being telephoned to their office.
2. In view of the above a check of the Windsor City
Directory revealed that Hi! Neighbor Floor Covering Co., Ltd., was
located at 257 Wyandotte St., East, Windsor, Ontario. A check of the
records of this company revealed that Morris QUINTAL was presently
employed with their company as warehouse foreman and was presently
residing at 1392 Hickory Road, Windsor, Ontario.

3. Same date, Cst. H. AVERY and myself interviewed
Horris QUINTAL and his wife at their residence. I should mention here
that during this interview our true purpose was not divulged to these
persons and all questions pertaining to GALT were not associated by
these persons to the assassination of Dr. Martin Luther KING. The
QUINTALS were questioned at great length and the following information
was obtained with regard to GALT. According to the QUINTALS, GALT had
rented Apartment /18, 2589 Notre Dame East, Montreal, P.O. during the
month of August, 1967 for $90.00 per month. At the time of renting
this apartment GALT was requested to pay two (2) months' rent in advance
and to sign a six (6) months' lease, which he did. During the latter
part of September, 1967 GALT informed Mrs. QUINTAL that a relative
residing in the U. was very sick and he had to return to that country
and departed. The QUINTALS were shown the artist's recreation of the
features of the man suspected of killing Mr. KING as released in the
Montreal newspaper, The Gazette, Saturday Final Edition, dated 13 APR 68;
however, upon examining this drawing both stated that the drawing did
not resemble GALT. Their description of GALT is as follows: 5'11" to 6',
160 to 170 lbs., approximately 32 to 35 yrs. of age, light complexion,
dark hair combed back at an angle (no receding hair line), shallow face
and gave the overall appearance of being thin.
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RCMP-GRC 6881 CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237
REV. 1-4-66

RE: PAGE 2
OBJET. Dr. Martin Luther KING

Assassination of
Assistance to F.B.I.

4. When questioned pertaining to any known associates,
visitors, mail, and possible vehicles used by GALT the QUINTALS stated
that during the month and a half that he resided at apartment /18,
two (2) visitors only were seen visiting him and those were two (2)
elderly women, approximately 40 to 42 years of age. The only
description given of these two (2) women was that one had reddish
brown hair and the other black hair. At this point the names Mrs.
Rita STEEN, 5666 Franklin and Mary DENINNO, 5533 Hollywood Avenue,
both from Los Angeles, California, were volunteered to QUINTAL in
the event that these known associates of CALT were in fact the two
women in question; however, neither name made any impression whatsoever
on the QUINTALS. Upon further questioning Mr. QUINTAL stated that
at the time subject rented the apartment GALT questioned him as to the
price charged for parking a vohicle and when informed that it was
$20.00 a month GALT stated that this figure was too high and asked
QUINTAL where else he could park a car. QUINTAL informed him that
he could either leave the car on the street in front of the apartment
building or parking facilities were available at either a Shell or
Esso Service Station down the block from this particular apartment
building. It should be mentioned here that at no time did either
Mr. or Mrs. QUINTAL observe a vehicle used by GALT. with regard to
any mail received by GALT the QUINTALS stated that during the duration
of his stay mail was received by him from two (2) sources only;
letters from an unknown company in the U.S.A. and another one from
Tip Top Tailors, St. Catherine Street, Hontreal, P.U. advising him
that a suit he had purchased was ready for delivery. The only other
piece of information concerning GALT that could be supplied was that
GALT had informed Mrs. QUINTAL that he was employed by EXPO 67.

5. Mr. QUINTAL was questioned with regard to the lease
alleged to be signed by OUT and stated quite emphatically that GALT

had signed the lease and if his memory served him correctly an
information sheet was attached to this document stating GALT'S

employment, past employment, past addresses, and two (2) relatives.
These documents, according to QUINTAL, should either be in the safe
or file cabinet on top of the safe in possession of the present
superintendent of the apartment building or in possession of the owner
of the building, Mr. ii. ROTHNAN, 11 Holthman Road, Amstead, P.O.
No other information pertaining to GALT could be supplied by the
QUINTALS at this time.

17 APR 68

6. This date, the aforementioned information was

telephoned to Cst. MOUSSEAU, Montreal G.I.S. for their information.

7. Same date, the QUINTALS were once again contacted
in an effort to ascertain additional information pertaining to GALT

that may have been overlooked by their the previous evening. Mrs.
QUINTAL stated that although she was not positively certain of the
nasa of the company which wrote to GALY, she was of the opinion that
the letter was from the technical company associated with some blind
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RCMP-C 6881 CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237
REV. 1-4-66

RE: PAGE 3
OBJET.

Dr. Martin Luther KING
Assassination of
Assistance to F.B.I.

institution. When questioned pertaining to any telephone calls
received by GALT the QUINTALS stated that the only phone available
to him was a pay phone located in the hallway, and to the best of
their knowledge one call only, a local call, was received by GALT.
No long distance telephone calls were either received by his or
placed by him. At this stage of the proceedings these persons were
asked if they could supply a composite sketch of GALT to which they
replied in the affirmative.

18 APR 68

8. This date, a further telephone call was received
from Cst. MOUSSEAU, Montreal G.I.S. and he requested that the Wanted
Flyer No. 442 issued by the F.B.I. dated 17 APR 68 be shown to the
QUINTALS for a positive identification. MOUSSEAU also requested that
QUINTAL supply the names of the persons occupying apartments 17 and

19; who the lease signed by GALT was turned over to; and who the
rent was paid.to.

9. Same date, the Wanted Flyer on GALT was shown to
the QUINTALS who stated that this definitely was the man in question
and there was no physical change in his appearance. The QUINTALS

went on to say that an elderly gentleman by the name of Owen TINDALE
was presently occupying apartment 19 and had been there for approximately
thirteen (13) years. They could not supply the names of the occupants
of apartment 17 nor 17A, however, they did state that this information
should be in the possession of the present superintendent and janitor,
a Mr. RACICOTT. with regard to the lease signed by GALT the QUINTALS

once again emphatically confirmed that a lease was signed by GALT

and was turned over to the owner of the building, Mr. H. ROTHMAN.

The rent for the apartment was also turned over by QUINTAL to Hr.
ROTHMAN.

10. The information supplied above was telephoned to
S/Sgt. R. PRINCE, N.C.O. i/c G.I.S., Montreal, P.O. for their
information.

11. In view of the fact that this Detachment has no
knowledge of the exact extent of the investigation presently being
conducted by Montreal G.I.S. no further investigations have been
conducted with regard to GALT nor has any of the aforementioned infor-
nation been supplied to any of the U.S. agencies. May we please be
advised if the information at hand should be disseminated to American
agencies. In view of the fact that we are now in possession of a
Wanted Flyer No. 442 issued on GALT and the QUINTALS have positively
identified him us being the occupant of apartment 18 and a composite
drawing is no longer required from them.
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RCMP-CRC 6881 CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237
REV. 1-4-66

RE: PAGE
OBJET.

Dr. Martin Luther KING
Assassination of
Assistance to F.B.I.

12. A copy of this report has been forwarded direct
to the N.C.O. 1/c C.I.B. Montreal, Pose Extra copies attached
hereto.

INSTRUCTIONS AWAITED Cst.
R.O. Hartlen #20410.

(D.W.T.) s/Sgt.i/c Detachment.
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LANADIAN
RCMP C 237

6880 REV.1-4-66
OTHER FILE REFERENCES DIVISION DATE FRE REFERENCES:
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: 18 APR GS

DOSSIERS GRC:

SUB-DIVISION. SOUS-DIVISION 68-790-11
LUNDON

DETACHMENT DÉTACHEMENT

WINDSOR

OBJET:

Dr. Martin Luther KING
Assassination of
Assistance to F.B.I.

16 APR 68

Tain date, Sgt. D.A. CARREAU, Temporary i/c
Windsor Detachment received a telephone call from Cst. G.4.1. MOUNSEAU,
Montreal G.I.S. Branch. Cst. MOUSSEAU, acting on instructions from
the Assistant C.I.B. Officer, Mentreal, Five, requested that members
of our Detachment interview one Korris QUINTAL of this city who used
to be the janitor of Barkay Apartments, 2589 liotre Dame East, Montroal,
P.J. MOUSSEAU went on to say that one Eric S. (Starvo) CALT a John
SILLARD $ Harvey LOANYER, suspected by the Federal Bureau of Investiga-
tion, U.S A. of assassinating Dr. Martin Luther KING in Kenphis,
Tennessee on 4 APR 68, reportedly resided at the aforementioned apartment
building in Montreal. lie further added that ADIETAL was presently
residing at or working for Hi! Neighbor Floor Company, 557 Hyandotte St.,
East, Windscr, Ontario and requested we interview him. and obtain any
information whatseever concerning GALT as soon as possible with results
being telephoned to their office.
2. In view of the above a check of the Windsor City
Directory revealed that Hi! Heighbor Floor Covering Co., Ltd., was
located at 257 syandotte St., East, Windsor, Untario. A check of the
records of this company revealed that Morris QUINTAL was presently
employed with their company as warehouse foreman and was presently
residing at 1392 Hickory Road, Windsor, Ontario.

3. Same date, Cst. H. AVERY and myself interviewed
Korris LUISTAL and his wife at their residence. I should mention here
that during this interview our true purpose was not divulged to those
persons and all questions pertaining to GALI were not associated by
these persons to the assassination of Dr. Martin Luther KING. The
CUINTALS were questioned at great length and the following information
was obtained with regard to GALT. According to the QUINTALS, GALT had
rented Apartment #18, 2589 Notre Dane East, Montreal, P... during the
month of August, 1967 for $90.00 per month. At the tize of renting
this apartment GALT was requested to pay two (2) months' rent in advance
and to sign a six (6) months' lease, which he did. During the latter
part of September, 1967 GALT informed Ars. QUINTAL that a relative
residing in the U.S.A. was very sick and he had to return to that country
and departed. The QUITITALS were shown the artist's recreation 01 the
features of the man suspected of killing Xr. KING 08 released in the
Rontreal newspaper, The Gasette, Saturday Final Edition, dated 13 AiR C3:

however, upon examining this drawing both stated that the drawing did
not reseable GALF. Their description of GALT is as follows: 5'11" to 6'
160 to 170 les., approximately 32 to 35 yrs. of age, light complexion,
dark hair conbed back at an angle (no receding hair lina), shallow face
and gave the overall appearance of being thin.
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.. T';\in. date, Sgt... ll. A. Chf..F.£AU, ~tc::1.9o~ll.-"Y i./ c 
•.iL1dscr ~t~~h-r.e.nt, roi:oi\!~ " t-nlGphone call f1~c.3 C$t. c;*,:.J. t!<.:U:$:EAU, 
Montreal G.l.~. !!ranch. (.st. ,tvUZ!iEAU, acting on in:itructions !roe 
the Assistant c.1.a. 0£.!'ic(;r, t-!ontroal, ;.:.::,, requested that =~e:nber-:i 

11 

of cur tetsc!.\?":!ent interview one 1~rris ¼UlU'S\\L of this city who used 
t,o bo t.ho Janitor or Hsrxay Apa1 .. t~nt.s, 2589 liotre D~e .E~es.t-J · ~ntroal, 
P.~. H"usit::.AU lmnt on to say that, -.>:1e Eric s. {Star-vo) CALT ~ John 
!-;ILL/SU') ~ H.11"'Vey Lt;t,;m,.R. suspected by th~ FGdural ilurcau of Invcstig<1-
tiont u.~ .. A., o! .ass.a3$ln~ting D1-. lt~~in Luthar f.iUG in }!c2:lphis, 1, 

7ennes!ice on 4 ,.\Hi GS, .reportedly resided at til(t a.fore~~ntioned apnrt~cnt· 
t;ltildi:~ in }~ntri,ul. Ha ful~tllE:r added t!lat. ,UIR!AL }i<lS pre_se:ntly i' 
residin~ ~t. or wori~ing .for Hit .fieitthbor :.,lour C-'1:-Jp~ny, 551 iiyhlldotte St., 
East, ~lin.d$cr, Ontnrio ~nd rec.uestcd wa intorvie11 hin: and oht:iin uny · ,, 
in.t"o1·~Jltion. \•ihatscevcr eonctlrning. G;.L•r as seem as pot.eible with. result~ ! 
being tole phoned to ~·h<:ir o££1co • 

.. 2. In \'iuw ot the :r.bo~·o tl ch~ck 0£ t.hG Winds~r City 
biroct.01 .. y revcal~d ~hat; Hi1 ifoighbor Floot' Co\!crlns Co., Ltd.> wao 
located at. 257 ~yaudotto St., East., 'iUndt¢r, vnt,.o.rio. A chock of: the 
records o! this co~puny revc::aled th-?lt :Morriu ¼Uitr; .AL was presently 
et2ployed uitb their co2pany ;is imrobouse i"or-0:;wn m1d uaD pres<satly 
residing nt 1392 Hickory Eoad, ~1ndsor1 t-ntario. 

I 

J. 5~ dntc, Cst. H. l-.V:J!.Y nnd :ayaelf interviowod ~,. 
Y.orrln "'UUiTAL and his tiifc at the·ir- rtssidu1cu. I sh\)tud QOlltion hure 
t.hat. Gurin~ thiu intervie-w our truo 1mrpos&J wns net divulged te -choso 
peracn$ and all q_u~sti~ma pcrtainin& to GiiL't 1:ero no~ associated by 
these person5 to t:1e nssnssiunt1on or Dr. Mirtin .Luther in,G. The 
~Ull"TALS 1-mro ~CtJstionod .o.t i~eat. length an! the following i."l{o:r-.::at.ion 
)!as obttJinud with regard to GALT• Acco1•ding t.o tho ¼U.H«'i .. -iLl:, GALT hr..d 
1 .. 6nted i\port'tlt.Hlt. tl8, 2589 )-lotro Dn~e East., lior.tr<:~l, ? • ...,. <luring the 
~10:nth of ;\~ust, 1967 !"or S90.c)O p~r };lOnth. ,,t t:ic \.i:c or r~ntini: 
t!)is apsrt.~i::nt tiAl.♦l "ttas requo!Sted ~o puy i,~o (2) ;:1cnth.s' rent. in ndv.:1nce 
e.ud to sign a six (6) won.thst lease, \1hiC:1 ho did. Durin.t~ the lnt.tel' 
part of ~cpt~~ber, 1967 G~L11ruor~od ;{rs. ~u1NT1.L th~t a rel~tivc 
residing, in the u.;; .A. ~as vr,ry ftick ru\d ho had t.o return t.o that count.l".), 
and dcpar.tud. 1·no '-'U.Oi"i~LS w<:1·e sho-;.m the nrtist 's · recreation ot tho 
.features of the .::mn tius.pcct.ed or killi~~ ~r. Y.Hm os i-cleast:d in the 
l!ontreal now~paper, 'Ihe Gn:wttu, Saturday, final i::diti<m, dated lJ ArR LS;: 
however, upon exa:iniu.g this cra\-1lo1;- both state:d tba1, th~ 01·nwrnr, did 
not rc!.icAble GAI..:i:". 'their descrintion oJ: f.AL1' is as follows: 5 'll" to 61 • 

lcO to 170 lbs., app~xi~iatel}" Ji to 35 )TS. of nee, light cc::tplo}(i,in, · 
dai:--k hair cc~1bcd back at un an,el(: (no. rococUn~ ha1r lino), ~ihall<>d ;faec 
.:i.na g::.vo t:1e overall appoar.:mce of oein0 t.nln. 

• •• 2 
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OBJET Dr. Martin Luther KING

Assassination of
Assistance to F.D.I.

4. When questioned pertaining to any known associates,
visitors, mail, and possible vehicles used by GALT the QUINTALS stated
that during the month and a half that he recided at apartment #18,
two (2) visitors only were seen visiting him and those were two (2)
olderly women, approxicately 40 to 42 years of age. The only
description gives of these two (2) MORON was that one had reddish
brown hair and the other black hair. At this point the names Mrs.
Hita STEEN, 5666 Franklin and Mary DENISHO, 5533 Hollywood Avenue,
both from Los Angeles, California, were volunteered to QUINTAL in
the event that these known associates of CALT were in fact the two
women in question; however, neither name made any impression whatsoever
on the DINTALS. Upon further questioning Mr. QUINTAL stated that
at the time subject rented the apartment GALT questioned him as to the
price charged for parking a vonicle and when informed that it was
$20.00 a month GALT stated that this figure was too high and asked
QUINTAL where else he could park a car. QUINTAL informed him that
he could either leave the car on the street in front of the apartment
building or parking facilities were available at either a Shall or
Esso Service Station down the block from this particular apartment
building. It should be sectioned here that at no time did either
Mr. or Hrs. QUINTAL observe # vehicle used by GALT. with regard to
any mail received by GALT the QUIRTALS stated that during the duration
of his stay mail was received by hin from two (2) sources only;
lotters free an unknown company in the U.S.A. and another one from
Tip Top Tailors, St. Catherine Street, Kontroal, advising him
that a suit he had purchased ka3 ready for delivery. The only other
piece of information concerning GALT that could be supplied was that
CALT had informed Mrs. COINTAL that he was employed by EXPO 67.

S. Kr. QUINTAL was questioned with regard to the lease
alleged to be signed by GULT and stated quite emphatically that GALT

had signed the lease and if his memory served him correctly an
information sheet was attached to this document stating GALT'S

employment, past employment, past addresses, and two (2) relatives.
These documents, according to QUINTAL, should either be in the safe
or file cabinet on top of the safe in possession of the present
superintendent of the apartment building or in possession of the owner
of the building, Mr. H. ROTHINGS, 11 Holthusn Road, Amstead, P.N.
No other information pertaining to CALT could be supplied by the
COINTALS at this time.

17 APR 68

6. This date, the aforementioned information was

telephoned to Cst. %USSEAU, Montreal 0.1.9. for their information.

7. Same date, the COINTAIS were once again contacted
in on effort to ascertain additional information pertaining to GALE

that may have been overlooked by then the previous evening. Krs.
QUINTAL stated that although who was not positively certain of the
notes or the company which wrote to GALY, sne was or the opinion that

. 
.... .,. .... ,,,.~ --:;,,-..,,"'"""'~ ,i:,, ~ 
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4. Wh+:tn <1ucntioned pertaining to any known as:.ocia.tcs, 
vit-1tors, rut.11,. w.d possible vol'liclcs u~tici by {;,,~1· t.ha ½Uir,~AL:'i sL-~tod 
tn~t.'during tho month and o. hnl.£ that h-o r-ccided ll~ D.part:..1unt bl8, 
tuo (2) visitors only mn·c seen visitin0 h1~ ru;d• thozo 'lture t.;,:o {2) 
oldarly wo~cn, approxleatcly 40 to 42 ye~rs ol a6~. Th~ only 
de&cript!.on giv<::t o! these tw~ (2) ~o:non \';&5 t.na~ one had rcddisb 
bro.-,':\ hi'sir .a:id 'the ot.her black hail"'• ,~~ 1;tlis pol:1t the n~c.s Mrs. 
Hita S'ZEEn, 56t6 :trankl1n nnd Mary U~~JJmot 551) Hollywooo Avenue, 
bot.b fl"cn Jz0s Angelo~, California, ~,ere voluntoered to ~uurr Al, in 
the eve.mt that tr.e:10 l:no};n nssc~ii1t.cs ot GAl/'i were- in £act t?te tliO 
wo;acn in <1uestion; ho;1cver~ neither n:.1w.? r-.1atle any iapression 1-,hat:toov-0-r 
on tnu ~unrr Al.S. Upon .11.:rther trucsti.oning .Mr. ~Ulli"'i'AL stated that 
:.t the tis:e subject. r(.mt<sd the a1,:u·t!..-eent. o~\l,T questioucd hil.l as to the 
,price charged !or p-arl:ing a vonicle and uh.en in.ror~d t.hnt. it wan 
i'.Zo.oo a :ont.n GAS..'"l stated that, t~1is £is.ure tto.s too high ,m~ asl:td 
'i.tJl!:Zt\L ~.hero else ho ec,uld p"1""k a ear. ~UUZ.1.\!.. inforued bin that. 
he could eitlU!l" leave the c&i· on tho s.t-reet in. !ront. 0£ tho :tp:Lrtnent 
b11ilding or Vilrking £ac1litics i:tcru. o.,~n11ablc at. either a Sh.nll or 
Esso Scr,..,icu Station do-wn tho block !ro~ this. }!articular npsrt:.."'Qnt 
building. I~ snc-uld be oontioned llore that at. no ti::e did (!ithci· 
t!l,... or !-!r~. ¼Ultt'.t'Ah observe a vehiclu used by GALT. ~1th rega1~d 'to 
any :..~il rceeivc,.1 by wJS t~te ~Ult,! A.LS stt1tt1d tn~t dur.S.:ig the dur~tion 
o! his st:i.y nail was rcc~ivcd by hill tr01;1 t.uo (2) aourcco only; 
lotters Ire:: un unkno,tn eO!!plUly in the u.::; .. A. and anet...lter one trcn 
Tip Top Ta1lor:i 1 !~t. Catherine Stro{$t,. 1-.-\,ntr~al, ?.~. advieins hit2 
th3t. a tJuit. ho h~d p.urc!?.a:sod l\a3 ready £or c.!clivcr~. Tho only otl1-t1"' 
1,1cce ot infor-~t.ion c:>ll.cornir!g G.u.:: that. c:.,,u.ld be 6t:pplled uas that. 
GALT l!Ad info~-e-d Mrs. (..UlUTAL tltat- h~ w:is coployad by i.XI'O 67. _. 

5. l{'r. -C.UW-TAL uas qui~st.1onod id-th rer,aru to tho lc{me 
alleged t.o b~ st.&110-d by G?J...'t and $~ted q,-uit,e e:iph.M,icully thv.t (;;.L1' 
had si~uod tlte l~ase and it hiG rlcaory sor\'cd hitt cox-rectly an 
inror~t,lcn sheet was uttacha<i to this doev~ent st~t-ins G.-\L1ts 

e::ploy::ent, pnst e~ployt1~nt, p~..st attdrenaeu, .tmd t.wo (2} relatives. 
~·hose docm~nt$, acccrdir!,I; to ¼Ul~TALi ohcmld eithe1"' bu in tho sate 
o:- !ilc cabinet. on top or the naru in poos(}ssion 0£ tho pre~ent 
superintendent or t,?10 ap!rrt~.!~nt. bu1l~1ns or in possession ot tha o~mer 

. o! tac cr11i1din{1, Mr. H. RO''IlU!AS, ll Uolt.~1s.11 f~oad, A:lste.:td, ?.~. 
So ,other infor:.:~tion portaining to GiLT eou~d be supplied by tho 
~U.U.ITALS at t.hiu t.it1e. / 

I 

J3_ • ?T-' 6"' ..... ,- 0 
....... F p 

-.; 

6. This d~tc, the afcr&~ont.:tc;ne:d info1~:;~tion uas 
.. telephoned to Cbt. ;!-<.,U:JS;;~u, M◊ntro~,i 0.1.~. · tor t.-hair inl'or~a~i~n.~ 

7. s~~e date, t,hc t:....J!ri'f .tH.S i,era once :}f;_n.ln ct>ntact~d 
in nn c!fcrt to oscert.aira addi tlo.n~ .inn:;ruat.icn PE:l't.l.iulns to OALT 
th:tt, zay have been. ov(:r-looked by th(;u t.!lc ;rc.vious cv<:nint;. V.rt..l. 

,. , =.:u1ur .. u. stated that. alt.:-:ougb :iho w~s not positively ((irtain ot tho-.. 
•-,, ·naca .. o.t t.hu co:1ptny which ~rct.c to G:,LT, SQei -ctnn ot tao opinio11 that 

~"" ,. • • ,.~• _.., ...... ~-- \.,.," ~ ... "'I 
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institution. When questioned pertaining to any telephone calls
received by GALT the QUINTALS stated that the only phone available
to him was a pay phone located in the hallway, and to the best of
their knowledge one call only, a local call, was received by GALT.
No long distance telephone calls were either received by his or
placed by him. At this stage of the proceedings these persons were
asked if they could supply a composito sketch of GALT to which they
replied in the affirmative.

18 APR 68

E. This date, a further telephone call was received
from Cst. MODOSEAU, Montreal G.I.S. end he requested that the wanted
Flyer No. 442 issued by the F.S.Y. dated 17 APR 68 be shown to the
QUINTAIS for a positive identification. ROUSEAC also requested that
QUINTAL supply the names of the persons occupying apartments 17 and
19; who the lease signed by GALT was turned over to; and who the
rent was paid-to.
9. Same date, the Wanted Flyer on GALT was shown to
the QUINTALS who stated that this definitely was the man in question
and there was no physical change in his appearance. The QUISTALS
went on to say that an elderly gentleman by the name of Owen TINDALE
was presently occupying apartment 19 and had been there for approximately
thirteen (13) years. They could not supply the names of the occupants
of apartment 27 nor 173, however, they did state that this information
should be in the possession of the present superintendent and janitor,
a Rr. RACICUTT. with regard to the lease signed by CALT the QUINTAIS
once again emphatically confirmed that a lease was signed by GALT
and was turned over to the owner of the building, Kr. S. ROTHRALL.

The rent for the apartment was also turned over by LUINTAL to Mr.
RONIMAN.

10. The information supplied above was telephoned to
3/Sgt. i. PRICE, H.C.O. 1/c G.I.S., Montreal, P... for their
information.

11. In view of the fact that this Detachment his no
knowledge of the exact extent of the investigation presently being
conducted by Kontreal G.I.S. no further investigations have been
conducted with regard to GALT nor has any of the aforementioned infor-
nation been supplied to any of the U.S. agencies. May ve please be
advised if the information at hand should be disseminated to American
agencies. In vier of the fact that 86 are now in possession of a
wanted Flyer No. 142 issued on GALT and the LUINTALS have positively
identified him as being the occupant of apartment 18 and a composite
drawing is no longer required from them.

·1n~titut.ion. ~'hen G,uostionod partnininf: to A11y tclophor. .. , cttlls 
1-ecei ved by G3.L7 the "<lGU'i' },LS ntat.od that ~hu only 11?:cna il.V{Silabla 
to hi.n \/Eis a J~d1 phone located in the nallu~y, and t.o tho b~st or 
t.iu~ir knc;·;le~Bo o:~o call enly, a local call, ·-.,ma reeoived b:r t1>.LT. 
Uo lent~ dl.stnnco telts4}tl<me cal,~ -woro cit~.t.r r<:coivcd by hi:: or 
placed by hi:l. At t,hi$ ~t()ge ot: th~ r,roccodi:1ga ~~uso perr,,cns w~re 
asked ~r t.?iey could supply & CO::Jposito ekotth 0£ GALT to Wlli<;h thoy 
replit:d in the affil.'%ltivo. 

e. Yniri date I a .f~rthc.r telephot!e call \fas rec8'i~1cd 
.tro!l Ca\;. »:;-tmSEAUt }!ont.re~l. G.l.s. •.s-cd h~ .reque~t.ed t~t, th{) ~nnt.t:d 
flyer ?lo. 4li2 is:n>.t:d by tho Y .u.r. dutcd 17 Afll 68 bu s:,ci.u t<> t.he 
~UlNTAJ..S £or a posltivo iden~iticaticn. ~-CU~iS£AC aln~ ro~uestcd tha~ 
,,,.ul:IT.-;L sui.·ply the n:1.~s of the pe1-sons occupying apurttlOnt.s 17 i01.d 
19; who tho le(1$8 Sif)li?d by UAL'? \{SS turned ovu1~ to; Dnd 'r/UO th.a 
rcn~ was p~id.to. 

:;.. Sat:e datu, t.h.e tiantcd rlycr on GM:T 11;.m m.1o~n to 
t,ha ¼UlNT.ALS ltl\O nt~'t8C that; this dcf'inite.l.y W'lS t.ho r.1an in quu$tl~n 
:md there tltts nu physical cha:iga, in his \lppcarance. 7he ~U.IUT tJ.S 
\lfOiit. on too say i!1at n.n elderly t.:entler.-:..,n by th~ n~ o.r Cwen :7l.!iDALE 
u;;;:J p1-esent.l7 occupying apart'l'lent 19 and had been taert$' !or ap?roxi::atcl) 
thirtee:i (l.J} yv~x.-s. 'l'noy could not s~pply t;ia nime.s o.f tho occupants 
or ~part~nt 17 nor 17.\, ho.1cvur • tncy d!d ~t.a-ce t:iat t!iis i1!£()rz:mtion 
s:iould bo i:. the posoes!'>ion ot t:10 p:resent. supcrintu~dcut .u:r.d janitor, 
a Rr. RAC!Ct/lT.. ti.1th rogard to tho lcasa Si£ned by c.tLi' t.he ,,u.r:.;rAW 
once asain e.=phat.ically c-0n£ir:!ud that a lease uas ~izned by G".LT 
~.nd was turnud OV<tl' t.o t.ile owner ot the b~ildinf.t J-:r. H .. RCTH~"t~U .. 
?he: r,ent £er t.bo a.pai-t~nt. vas -nlso turZ1c:d ovt1r by "'UUl!AL, t<> H1· .. _ 
f!O'i'm-tAN. ..-. · 

The intor~:.t..ion ~upplleo ab{)Ve sas tolephon-0d to 
n .. c.o. i/c c.z .. s_., i{ontrefll• ?,.."-i• .tor t.noil.' 

ll. Jn ,;it;~ or tho tact t.l1"t; ti-:is tet..ach!e<:nt lu .. s no · 
knowledge ot tho 1JXact ext~nt or thu invtsstit\ntio:1 presently b~ing 
conducted by il.ont.2·cal.. G. l .s. no !urtn<:r invest.lf!Uticn!:t have been 
conducted ~it.a ree:.e.rJ. to <,ALT nor h~3 c.rr'J c::r ~!w a!'ore~entioncd in.foi♦-
imticn been su;,pl.iud to any .o!.' the u.:?., at;tneies. :b~y 1,,Jo ploase l,-o 
m!viscd it t!lu ir.f<.'r=tion at. hand ~'\oul.d L<:. tlior.e~in;:.tcd to ;,.~rict-.1"1 
~cncies. '!n view or the .ta.ct. thrit 110 are :101i in l)(lt.sessicn or ·a 
hanted r·lyor lfo. l.1}2 iasu(<d o:i GALT and thu \..,untlA!:3 ..?1uvc positively 
ident.i!i<:rl hitt ~s .bel.41J; Um occup:.mt of .:-.ip~t~-ent. 18 and a co:1posi1,e 
dr~ntln& io no lonr.~r l"CG.Uircd £r\ln thc::1. 
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12. A copy of this report has been forwarded direct
to the K.C.O. 1/c C.I.B. Hontreal, Extra copies attached
hereto.

INSTRUCTIONS AWAITED Cst.
R.C. Hartlen $201,10.

(D.N.T.) s/Sgt.
1/c Detachment. 1
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OTHER FILE REFERENCES: DIVISION DATE FILE REFERENCES:
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: 18 APR 68 DOSSIERS GRO

SUB-DIVISION SOUS-DIVISION 68-790-11
LUNDON

DETACHMENT DÉTACHEMENT

RE:
OBJEC:

Dr. Martin Luther KING
Assassination of
Assistance to 2.8.1.

16 APR 68

This date, Sgt. D.A. CABREAU, Temporary i/c
Windsor Detachment received a telephone call from Cst. G.M.I. MOUSSEAU,
Montreal G.I.S. Branch. Cst. MOUSSEAU, acting on instructions from
the Assistant C.I.B. Officer, Montreal, Five, requested that members
of our Detachment interview one Korris QUINTAL of this city who used
to be the janitor of Markay Apartments, 2589 liotre Dame East, Montroal,
P.J. MOUSSEAU went on to say that one Eric S. (Starvo) CALT C John
WILLARD · Harvey LUNHYER, suspected by the Federal threau of Investiga-
tion, U.S.A. of assassinating Dr. Martin Luther KING in Kenphis,
Tennessee on 4 APR 68, reportedly resided at the aforementioned apartment
building in Montreal. lie further added that QUIRTAL was presently
residing at or working for Hi! Reighbor Floor Company, 557 Ryandotte St.
East, Windscr, Ontario and requested VIG interview him and obtain any
information whatseever concerning GALT as soon as possible with results
being telephoned to their office.
2. In view of the above a check of the Windsor City
Directory revealed that Hi! Neighbor Floor Covering Co., Ltd., was
located at 257 Syandotte St., East, Windsor, Catario. A check of the
records of this company revealed that Horris QUINTAL was presently
employed with their company as warehouse foreman and was presently
residing at 1392 Hickory Hoad, Windsor, Ontario.

3. Same date, Cst. H. AVERY and myself interviewed
Morris QUISTAL and his wife at their residence. I should cention here
that during this interview our true purpose was not divulged to these
persons and all questions pertaining to GALY were not associated by
these persons to the assassination of Dr. Martin Luther KING. The
QUINTAIS were questioned at great length and the following information
was obtained with regard to GALT. According to the QUISTALS, GALT had
rented Apartment /18, 2589 Notro Dame East, Montreal, P... during the
month of August, 1967 for $90.00 per month. At the tice of renting
this apartment GALT was requested to pay two (2) months' rent in advance
and to sign a six (6) months' lease, which he did. During the latter
part of September, 1967 GALT informed Mrs. QUINTAL that a relative
residing in the U.L.K. was very sick and no had to return to that country
and departed. The COINTALS were shown the artist's recreation 01 the
features of the man suspected of killing Xr. KING 08 released in the
Rontreal newspaper, The Gasette, Saturday Final Edition, dated 23 AIR CS;

however, upon examining this drawing both stated that the drawing did
not resemble GALT. Their description of GALT is as follows: 5'11" to 6'
160 to 170 lbs. approximately 32 to 35 yrs. of age, light complexion,
dark hair coobed back at an angle (no receding hair lina), shallow face
and gave the overall appearance of being thin. ...2
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i~ontreal G.1.s. Sranch. ts~.·UOU:5EAU, acting en 1nutruct1cns !roa 
-. the As.siutant C .r .a. Of!icvr, ~.ontroal, ; .~. • requested that me~ber-$ 

of cur tot.sc.h .. 11Wnt intcrviow one ,;orris \..U!!~'i"AL of this city who used 
to bo t.ho janitor or H-&rkay AJH.u·t~nt.s, 2589 Uotrc Demo Easti - Hontrcal, 
?.-..i,. :'.\iUSS.li.Alf lZSOt on ~o SO)' that ..:me Eric s. {St&rvo) GALT '1 John . 
!fILL!,JU) ~ M.1r-vey Lutiirr,...R, suspected by th~. Federal ihll"cau of Invcstig.tt­
tion, u.i .A. o! ass.a~3inating D1-• .Y~t.in Luthe~ I!NG in :-!cnpnis, 
'Z'ennesaee on 4 .\?H ts, 1·eportcdly resided at the aforc:~ntioned upnrt~ent· 
buildir~ in !lont.reul. lia ful~t11e-r added t?lat. ~u:rnr:J~ was p,:~ser~tly i 
rcsidill& ::£t or worid.ng £or Hit Uei[.<hhor Floor c~:.:peny, 551 iiyandotte St., 
East, Hi1id5cr, Ontnrio und requested ~.10 interview hi~ llnd obt:11:1 :my 
in.t"ormation ,iuat,s(.h1ver conctlrning U;..L? :.uJ soo11 as pot:siblo ~~1t!1 re~ul.ts 
being tolsphoned t,.o ~heir oi'f1c~. 

-· 2. In ·vi(.tW or tho sbo.-o a chock ot t.hG Windsor Cit.y 
Vircctory revealed ~na~ Hi1 neighbor flc~r Covorine Co., Ltd., ~as 
located at 25? \;ya.mlottc-, St .. , Ea;;t.., 'f1indsor, tintru'io. A chock of tho 
records or this co~p:my revealed that Horr!~ l..$UU:Ft aL was p1"'"Gsently 
etlploycd uith their co!ilpany as warohouse !orv:;ian and ll~::l presoatly 
residing nt; l)92 Hickory F.oad, ~indsor1 Ontario • 

.). :,nse dato, Cst. it. AVtnY nnd ~ysol! interviowed 
Y~rris ¼UlU'f .~L :md his t-tif o nt their residonco. l should t~.ution hu1·e 
that. Guring thiu i_\1t~rview our true purpo::-e wo..s net divulf~cd tc ~heso 
pcraom.1 and ~ll qu,~stious pc:-taininr; to G,tL~.t cero not. associated by 
these pars.ans to t;10 as...qaz:;inntion 0£ tr. Hartin Luther KU-.G. The 
~Ul!iT.t..LS l-1ero questionod nt, great length and tho following, L"lfo~at.ion 
was obtt1.ined uith ro&cird to <.:ALT• Aeco1•dint: to tho !.tU1t.·t,~L$, GALT hr.d 
r,nted i.portt:ont; t l<> • 2589 Not.1'0 Dn,;"'!lo Eas,;., }iontr~al, f' • .,. • ch:.rint: the i 

Honth of Ausust, 196"/ i:or $9().00 pur r-s0nta. 1~t the t.i~o or renting i 
this o.part~~nt GAL1' liuS- requested ~o puy t,i10 (2) s:!Cnths' n-.:r.t in odvance ; 
and to sif.,n a six (6) :.onths' len~c. \/hi.ch h(j did. 11uriiu; tho lnt.tor 
part ot :l<:pt£Jwbe~, 1967 GAJ.:i 1r.£or.:,od J:frs .. ""UThTAi~ t}rnt a rel~~ivc 
residing. in t?ie u • .t..A. was very ~;ick i\Ni ho h.ud to return to that cc,untr) 
and dcparttid. 1'ho 401!{1.~U-, l-lere shmm tho ·artist's recreation ot t.l.o : 
features of tho ~an suspect-eel of }:illing ~r. t.Hm os :relua.st!d in tht, I 
i-!ont.roal ne~spaper, 'rho Gnz.etto, Saturday Final i-:ditlon, dat,cd lJ ;dR lS;· 
hO-W<;Vet', up-0n oxa~iniu.g this crauinf:s- boU1 otatttJ that, \.ht; drnw~ng di(i : 
not. re~cmt>le GAiS. 'thoit· description or f.J..L1' is ilS follows: 5 'll" t.o 6.' ,, 
lcO to 170 lbs., ~1.,pr~xi¼S.tely 3:l to 35 yrs. of fiBo, lig.ht cc~pl.,:xion, 
dark hair ccnbod back at ,an m1glo {no. roccrt1nt~ hci1r lino), ~~h:illod face 
and B,;J.VO t:le overall appoarancc 0£ boin,-; · thin. 
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4. When questioned pertaining to any known associates,
visitors, mail, and possible vehicles used by GALT the QUIRTALS stated
that during the month and a half that he recided at apartment +18,
two (2) visitors only were seen visiting him and those were two (2)
olderly women, approximately 40 to 42 years of age. The only
description given of these two (2) Monon was that one had reddish
brown hair and the other black hair. At this point the names Mrs.
Eita STEEN, 5666 Franklin and Hary DENIKRO, 5533 Hollywood Avenue,
both from Los Angeles, California, were volunteered to QUINTAL in
the event that these known associates of CALT were in fact the two
women in question; however, neither name made any impression whatsoever
on the QUINTALS. Upon further questioning Mr. QUINTAL stated that
at the tice subject rented the apartment GALT questioned him as to the
price charged for parking a venicle and when informed that it was
$20.00 a month GALY stated that this figure was too high and asked
QUINTAL where else he could park a car. QUINTAL informed his that
he could either leave the car on the street in front of the apartment
building or parking facilities were available at either a Shall or
Esso Service Station down the block from this particular apartment
building. It should be centioned here that at no time did either
Mr. or Hrs. QUINTAL observe a vehicle used by GALT. with regard to
any mail received by GALT the QUIRTALS stated that during the duration
of his stay mail was received by hin from two (2) sources only;
lotters free an unknown company in the U.S.A. and another one from
Tip Top Tailors, St. Catherine Street, Montreal, P.O. advising hin
that a suit he had purchased kas ready for delivery. The only other
piece of information concerning GALT that could be supplied was that
GALT had informed Mrs. LUBITAL that he was employed by EXPO 67.

5. Mr. QUINTAL was questioned with regard to the lease
alleged to be signed by GALT and stated quite caphatically that GALT

had signed the lease and if this mezory served his correctly an
information sheet was attached to this document stating GALT'S

employment, past employment, past addresses, and two (2) relatives.
Those documents, according to QUINTAL, should either be in the safe
or file cabinet on top of the safe in possession of the present
superintendent of the apartment building or in possession of the owner
or the building, Mr. H. ROTHMAS, 11 Holthman Road, Amstead, P.v.
No other information pertaining to GALT could be supplied by the
COINTALS at this time.

17 APP 68

6. This date, the aforementioned information was

telephoned to Cst. XUSSEAU, Montreal G.I.S. for their information.

7. Sase date, the QUINTALS were once again contacted
in on effort to ascertain additional information pertaining to GALE

that may have been overlooked by thea the previous evening. Mrs.
QUINTAL stated that although she was not positively certain of the
naisa of the company which wrote to GALY, she was or the opinion that

. 
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4. Uh~ <l.Uc:ltioned. pertainins to uny l:noxn .as&oeiatcs. 
visitors, ~ail, :md possible vehielos-u$ud by GaL1 the ~Uin7i\1S stnted 
tn~t "during t.he ~onth and a hill tnat. ho r-ccided .it. npart!aent itl8t 
tuo {2} visitors only ~ere :;c~n visitina hi\':! and thozo ift~re two (2) 
oldarly -wo::on, appro;d~at.oly ,~o to itl ye~rs ot -abe:. the only 
description r...ivo.n -of these two (2) ~onon wr:u1 th~~ one had reddi~h 
brow:. n~ir ond the o~her black hair. At this poln~ ~h~ n.;lt.!e~ ~rs. 
J~ita :JtEE.11, 56c6 rr~nklin nnd Stary uon:mo, 55JJ !follywocd Aveuuo, 
both ri-on I,os r~olcu, Ctili£'Qrnin, ~el"'e voluntec1·ed to ~uurr :..1. in 
t!,o event tha~ tte.~o known assoc1.at.os of GA.LT ~ere in fact, t.l,o tw 
~o~cn in qu~stion; ho~ever, noithe~ na~ ~ade any inprevsion-~hatsoaver 
on tnu '"1UI:l'°l,U...S. U1,on !urtber ~ues't1oning .r.ir. ~Ult,t"\L state~ that 
:.t tne tit.:e subj~ct. rcr..tod tho ap~t~r1t GAJ/t questioned biu as to the 
trice charged !or pa1•t:il,)8 a vcniclc :md uh<:n jJ,!orNCd thtat it "tm.s 
~.20.00 a =.cnth Gtt.Y st.t1t,ud that t:1is £is.ure w~ too hitb sn~ asked 
QUitTAL -..:her¢ else he could p~k a ear. ;.,JJUi?A!.. 1nforned hiu tnat 
he eoald either 11,;ave the car on the street in front, or the ap:u-t.ncnt 
build1n$ or pa1"klr.r,. .rscilitlcu "d4.ru avnilable at. either a Sholl. or · 
tnso Scrvico Station dolin thtt block !ro=, this _vart,icular npart.:ont, 
building. It. should be eentiouud her~ that at. no ti:.:e did. ~it!1cr 
M1-. or Sr$. ¼Ullf't..\!~ observu: a yeh_icle uued by G.,LT. t2i1-~ regard to 
a:11 ~il. rceoivcd by WJ/l the ~unir1,LS stated tnc.t durJ.:1g the dur"t.icn 
or hi!) st:1y ~il \filS roc1:ivcd by hit.1 .fr(P.,i t.Mo (2) sources cmly; • 
lot.ters .rrc:1 ::m urJmG101 ccopany in the U .~\ .A. _and tt11.cthor enc tron 
!ip Top tailo~, St.. Catherine Str-c{jt • t!ont~6o.l, P .~. advi$1ns bin 
.tha~ a suit he h~d purcl:.ascd Kas ready tor deliver:,. Tho only other 
piece of infor-~tion C0hCCl4:l1U& GALT tb'1t could bo supplied \;35 that. 
GALT ll.ad L~o~~d. ~-s. t;UlU! Al, that he W:t3 e!lplo7ed by Eli·'O 67. 

' . 
5. ltr. ~UU:fi'AL · \ta,s ~Ui?Stionod uit..11 t·egard to thn lea.so 
alleged to ba :zie1111d by Gll.T and stated qui~e c:iphaticnlly, t.hv.t. G;.LT 
had Si$nod tlte leu:Je :md it ·hiG nezot,y sorv~d hi~ cor-ructly an 
inror~:i1;.icn sheet '!itts attached t.o t!rl.zi <!oeu:~nt. st;;.t.in& GAl//ts 
c=ploy~c-11t, pnst e~ploy~~n~, pl.St addrcs3ea. nnd ~wo (2) relatives. 
these docur~nts, acccrdl.r.e, to ;.,;Ul~SAL-, should either bu in the safe 
o.r !ila ·cabinet oa top or th.c nsfu in possosalcn o:t thu pro~£:nt 
:mpcrintonctont or t.ho np:n·t~<tnt buildln.t! <>r in ponsesuion of th~· 01,ner 
or t.!1e tT\lildL"l{1, P.r. a. R\i"'im~Aff, ll Uoltn;::3n 'ltoad, A~tste~d, ~-\.• 
:ro ,other inior:.:ation pcrtai:ting to Gt.LT could be supplied by tho 
¼-U:I!IT.U.S at. thiu t,i~e. -. 1.✓ • 

, 
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6. l'his· d~tc 1 the atore:.tenticned infor:,;;u .. ion uas · 
t<)lcr,honcd to C:,,t..~.?kUSSr!AU, l1◊ntroal 0.1.s .• £or their infor-~ati.on. _ ~- -- . 

7. s~~g datt:t the ·•-)JliiTA!.S Y-ere-· cnco :,;gi\in C{;ntaet~tl 
in l!n c!fore to ~sc{jrt,ain additJ.on~l i.11fcruat.ion pert:l.in1ns t.o G,,LT 
tha.t z:.a.y nava been ovf!rlo{)kod by t!:uu t!lc previous cvcninz. 1-rro. 

_.. :.;.ulUT.t!. stated tha.t. alt.:lou,gh :1ho w~s not i~osltivcly certain er tho~: 
-- .~ :,", no.tU..or tho co;sp.lny w:uch .-a·ctc to Gs\l:t, she llas ot t.:10 opinion tl1at 
- - • .. , - ... _ ,.. ' ,.. ... .I...,~... ~ ~,.,- ..... ~,t,.,}"J 
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institution. When questioned pertaining to any telephone calls
received by GALT the QUINTALS stated that the only phone available
to him was a pay phone located in the hallway, and to the best of
their knowledge one call only, a local call, was received by GALT.
No long distance telephone calls were either received by him or
placed by him. At this stage of the proceediage these persons were
asked if they could supply a composito sketch of GALT to which they
replied in the affirmative.

18 APR 68

8. This date, a further telephone call was received
from Cst. NOUSSEAU, Montreal G.I.S. and he requested that the Wanted
Flyer No. 442 issued by the F.S.I. dated 17 APR 68 be shown to the
QUINTAIS for a positive identification. MOUSENA also requested that
QUINTAL supply the names of the persons occupying apartments 17 and
19; who the lease signed by GALT was turned over to; and who the
rent was paid-to.
9. Same date, the Santed Flyer on GALT was shown to
the QUINTALS who stated that this definitely was the san in question
and there was no physical change in his appearance. The LUITALS
went on to say that an elderly gentleman by the naze of Owen TINDALE
was presently occupying apartment 19 and had been there for approximately
thirteen (13) years. They could not supply the names of the occupants
of apartment 27 nor 17A, however, they did state that this information
should be in the possession of the present supcrintendent and janitor,
a Rr. RACICUIT. with regard to the lease signed by GALT the QUINTAIS
once again emphatically confirmed that a lease was signed by GALT
and was turned over to the owner of the building, Kr. R. ROTHRAM
The rent for the apartment was also turned over by 4UINTAL to Mr.
ROTHMAN.

10. The information supplied above was telephoned to
3/SFt. i. PRICC, R.C.O. i/c G.I.S., Montreal, for their
information.

11. In view of the fact that this Detachment has no
knowledge of the exact extent 01 the investigation presently being
conducted by Kentreal G.I.S. no further investigations have been
conducted with regard to GALT nor has any of the aforementioned infor-
nation been supplied to any of the U.S. agencies. May we please be
advised if the information at hand should be disseminated to Areisan
agencies. In view of the fact that NO are now in possession of a
wanted Flyer No. 4,42 issued on GALY and the LUISTALS have positively
identified him us being the occupant of apartment 18 and a composite
drawing is no longer required from then.

.. .: 

nr-. ·Mani ii' LUther K.t?m 
,tt;n~nsirt~tic1r or 
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innt1tution. bnc:n (it:estionud pertniilinf: to tJ.nY tolephonu calla 
1·ecE:iV~d by Gi\L'i." the ~iilH;T.\LS stat.od that tho only pilClle availa'bla 
to hi~ i,zm a r"1 phone_ located ·1n the b..alll'lay, and ~o thu o~nt. of 
t1uiir ;.:noulodec o:~o call cnly, a locul cttl.l, w~:} received by t1Ar!,T. 

. No lons d1stimce teltsl}hcna catµ; wcro citr-tx- ·14 ecuivild by .hi:.: or 
· placed by hi.Z.. At; thl~ ~t-()go ot: tho proccedi:ito tht:se pcrraoua ut:re 

\ -~skcd if t:ncy eo~d supply a co.:!pO$ito okct.ch ot GAl:r to li!d.eh they 
\ repli~d in tl:c~ affir'Aati.ve:. . 

\ 

e. This tlat.e, a !urthei"" telepboz:e call wc.s r~c.eivcd 
frc;..'"-l Cst. M.)U5S:EAU, Mont.:-(z:al G .1: .s. end he-o reque~tud. t~t- tu~ ~ant.t<.l 
l~ly¢.l" z:o. 4li2 iS:lU(:d by th<l 11 .n.I. dated 17 $.Vil 68 bu z.:,e~.n t<> the 
~ti.i~'i~A!cS 1"or a p~s1tiv~ iG~ntii'ict1tior'-- ½Ctt.:iSl:AU also re{iue5U:d that 
¾ttn:r~;i, su1:ply t...~c n~~s or the pet-sons occupyir.g apa.r~~nts l? 1utd 
19; uho t.l&e ·1ease sii:ned by (UiLT was turned <>--vo1--, to; i)nd wno th.u 
ren~ ~a~ paid.to. · 

9.. S.aWJi datu, t.!le uru1ted Plyer on G:Jz'T ua:; shc~•n to 
t.bti- ~Uli'il'ALS l~'lo st~t,ad ·tha1;; this de!initely was the uan in. tiUtWtit)n 

.and thorc W~!i- no physical change in hi!i ~ppea.ranco. The ... UlHTA~ 
'W~nt on t.o si'..y \.:tat a.n elderly t:entlc1.tan by tho na20 or Cwen Yl!iDAU: 
\/(l:3 prcsmlt-1:, occupying apartttent 19 aml hart been the:-e tor ::pproxi:.Hlto~ 
thirteen ( lJ) yea1·.s. T!VlY could not. s1;.JJply t..'la nmles o.f tho occupants. 
oi: 3part~nt l"/ no,~ 17A, ho~ovcl'."', tncy did -~t.tJte t.:1ut. t;1is ir..Cor.iut.t.1.on 
ohculd bo 1r, t~c posuesnion ct· t.10 prcstnt. s.upcrintc:1dent ilr.d jnnitor, 
a Rr. RAC.!Ct,1T .- cith rog.nrd to too leaso oir_ned by C~tl..l~ tho ¼U.ttHAJ.i.) 
once ~~ain e=pha.t.ically c-0n.fir~ec\ t.na.t a lease ltas. sisne-J by G.\L'i' 
mid l:las turn<:d ov<::~ to t.hc c,iner ot the baildinth !~r. H. P.t:,•'tilluN. 
i.1u: r,m~ !er t-n~ 3,part~cnt uas .also turned ovur by ¼UlWl'AL to Hr. 
r~o:;m1>..N. .. · -

ll.. ln i:ic~ 0£' the .£act t.':1~t ti~!s Let.z.ch:::ent las uo 
knowledge o! th~ ~xa.et, cXtt!nt 0£ the invtmti,r.; .. t.ion pres~ut.ly bein& 
conducted by V.ont.1·oal. G. 1 .:; • no !urth(:r inveM,lt!Ut'icr..s hnve b~c.n. 
conducted uit.h rc~arJ. to <iAL7 nor hT.ls c.ny of t~ a!'ore~~ntioncd in£01• ... 

i>1ation t-een su;,pli(ld to ,my of the U.;l. ~:_-;uncle~. £.\ny v.e please ba 
m1v1scd 1£ t!lu infor~tion nt. hund should b<r. di~H.e~in~tcd 1.0 A~!?ric.m 
~~ncies. ·1n view ot the r3ct th~t ~o are now in po&sessicn or·a 
Jantcd r·lyer tiu. ~lt2 issu~d on G."LY and thu "'--un~,\!~ . .:u.wc positivel:, 
ide~~i!!e:c bia '"'s ,bei.:11_: Um occup.:z.nt of rip~'thent. 18 and a co::iposi~•~ 

· ,dravi~ in no lcn~~r required !ro~ the:J. 
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12. A copy of this report has been forwarded direct
to the S.C.O. 1/c C.I.B. Hontreal, P Extra copies attached
hereto.

INSTRUCTIONS AWAITED Cst.
R.C. Hartlen $204,10.

(D.K.T.) s/Sgt.
i/c Detacheent.

... 
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nr. l~rtin Luther K!UG 
Assass1n~~1on or 
Assist~nco to ?.O.l. 
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1i. A CO?Y or this r-0port has b!::eu tcr~arded direct 
to th.e !,.c.o. 1/e C.I~:a • .Hontrcal, P."'. ~tra copies·· a.ttachod 
hereto. 
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REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: 18 APR 68 DOSSIERS GRC:

DIVISION SOUS-DIVISION 68-790-11
ELLOWDON

DETACHMENT DÉTACHEMENT

OBJET:

Dr. Martin Luther KING
Assassination of
Assistance to 2.B.I.

16 APR 68

This date, Sgt. B.A. CARREAU, Temporary 1/c
Windsor Detachment received a telephone call from Cst. G.,.... MOUSSEAU,

Montreal G.I.S. Branch. Cst. MOUTSEAU, acting on instructions from
the Assistant C.I.B. Officer, Montreal, Penes requested that members
of our Detachment interview one Korris QUINTAL of this city who used
to be the janitor of Barkay Apartments, 2589 liotre Dane East, Montreal,
P.U. MOUSSEAU went on to say that one Eric S. (Starvo) CALT John
VILLARD $ Harvey LUNHYER, suspected by the Federal Bureau of Investiga-
tion, U.S A. of assassinating Dr. Martin Luther KING in Menphis,
Tennessee on 4 APR 68, reportedly resided at the aforementioned apartment
building in Montreal. lie further added that QUIRTAL was presently
residing at or working for III! Neighbor Floor Company, 557 gyandotte St.
East, Windscr, Ontario and requested VB interview him and obtain any
information whatseever concerning GALT as scon as possible with results
being telephoned to their office.
2. In view of the above a check: of the Windsor City
Directory revealed that Hi! Neighbor Floor Covering Co., Ltd., was
located at 257 Syandotte St., East, Windsor, Ontario. A check of the
records of this company revealed that Korris QUINTAL was presently
employed with their company as warehouse foreman and was presently
residing at 1392 dickory Road, Windsor, Ontario.

3. Same date, Cst. H. AVERY and myself interviewed
Morris QUISTAL and his wife at their residence. I should mention here
that during this interview our true purpose was not divulged to there
persons and all questions pertaining to GALT were not associated by
these persons to the assassination of Dr. Fartin Luther KING. The
CUINTAIS were questioned nt great length and the following information
was obtained with regard to GALT. According to the QUISTALS, GALT had
rented Apartment F18, 2589 Notre Dame East, Montreal, P. during the
month of August, 1967 for $90.00 per month. At the time of renting
this apartment GAL? was requested to pay two (2) months' rent in advance
and to sign a six (6) months' lease, which he did. Buring the latter
part of September, 1967 GALT informed Mrs. QUINTAL that a relative
residing in the was very sick and no had to return to that country
and departed. The QUINTALS were shown the artist's recreation 01 the
features of the san suspected of killing Xr. ZING 03 released in the
Rontreal newspaper, The Gasette, Saturday Final Edition, dated 13 AR 68
however, upon examining this drawing both stated that the drawing did
not reseable GALT. Their description of GALT is as follows: 5'11" to 6'
160 to 170 lbs., approximately 32 to 35 yrs. of age, light complexion,
dark hair coobed back at an angle (no receding hair lina), shallow face
and gavo the overall appearance of being thin.
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':ii.!1dscr .C-ctr\eh~tmt rocoi Y~ « t,elGplwne call f1•~ Cr,t.. (i,..:. J. !:RHJ::SEAU, 
Montreal G.1.s. !!ranch. {~st. MOU:5:tAU, acting en imstructicns froa 
thr; Assistant c.t.a. Officer, t-~ntroal• f .~«, requested that. :>1et:.2be~ 
o.r cur totscri.~nt interview one ~orris ~O.!!iYAL 01~ this city who used 
-co bot.ho janitor 0£ Hsrkay it_part~~nt.s, 2589 liotre C~o E~st.. ~ntroal, 
p .~. .HDUSSI:.s\li tmnt on to say that ()!lG Er-ic s. (Sta.~o) GALT ~ Jonn 
WILLARD ~ 1Lll--V6Y L\.iili-!Y:~Ri suspected by th-it Federal ili:rcau or Invastig~­
t.ion, U.b .A. ot astH12~iu~ting n1·. !-"~tin Luth6.r i=nia in Mcnphis, 
"Zenni2osee on 4 AfH lSt rei,-ortcdly resided at tit~ m"ore~entioned apnrt:cent. 
b~ldi"6 in Montreal. lie £urtl1er added that ,l!IR-i'AL was pre~ently 
residil~ at or work.!%¾-; .for Hi? fioitthbor floor ('~:l1,a.11y 1 557 iiyandotte St.,, 
East.> ~1i-u.d~cr, Ont~rio ~nd requested •Aa interview hi~ and obt:iin ~ny 
intor.=ation \-.natscever conc~rnintt GtJ..? as scou as ponsiblo u-it,ll re!)ults 
b~ing tolephoncd to 1;.hf:ir 0£.fico. 

M 2. ·1n viuw or t.he ~bo~,o a check 0£ ~h~ WL"lds~r Cit.y 
biroctory revealed tila~ Hi1 lteighbor Plcor Co,:c,rine Co., Ltd., tfas 
loc«tcd at. 25? ~,ru1dot t-0 St. , Ea~t., 'Uinds\o)r t v"nt.:.lrio. A check. of tl:e 
records of thls co~p:my revealed that i~rri~ ¼UUf't.!\L uas presently 
enploycd ttitn .. their cor;a_;,any :is waruhous~ rorc::-.wn and was prcscmtly 
residing e~ l~92 aickory Eoad, ~indaor, Ontario. . 

J. s~ dnto, Cst. a • . t.V:JJ.Y nnd nyuel! interviowod , . 
Morris ¼vlWlAL nnd his ttifo nt their re::tidonco. l nhtJuld ~ci1ti-on ht l'e 
tl,at. durln~ this intcrvio-w cur true '1n1rpos~ wn.s net divulged to thet c 
per3ons noo ~ll ~uostlon~ pert:linin;; to GAL? uero no~ associated by 
these pors~ns to t?la nssassinct1on ot ti ... r~rtin Luther KU,G. Tho 
~Ult;·:td.S l:cro -quostionod nt y,.raat length a~d ·the following i..~for-.:ia.t-lon 
wan obtninud with rce'1rd to (:t,LT. Acco1·aing to tho ~tn:t.'l°;~t,5 • Gl\L! lmd 
r<.nted J..pnrtt..~nt r.1<3,. 2589 :1otro D~o £as\,, 1-ior.tre~l, P."'. c!urint: tho 

. t1outh of .August, 196°/ f'or ~;90.00 pe1~ nonth. At tn.c t.i~e or r~ntini; 
·t:us c.part~:~nt (iAL"l tiuS requc~ted 'to puy i~:a (2) ~cnths' rent. in adv.:mce 
e.ud to iiif .. n a six (6) ;:;cnthst lea~.o. -w:1ich he did. f.urini-; the lntttil."' 
part_ of Sept,t;;:'.lber, 1967 GALT ir..f or:1ed ;.I:rs. -.;.U:Ufl' ,U, thnt a. rel~t;i vc 
rosidinb in t?ie u.~.A .. was very sick ttnd ht, had to ri'lturn to tnut countr) 
c1nd dcpartGd. T;hu ~u.nrtAL!i wero sh~-rn the nrtist. 's rccreaticm o-t t.ho 
features or the :um 5Uspcct.ed or }:illill.it ::.:r. r.:um oa reloas~d in tho 
":on~real r.ewspapert '£ho Q-41zettu, Saturday l"inal i::dit-itm, dated lJ .-u·f. {.8; 
hOW(:Vur, '1p-0n oxa::iniug this oraui111;- beth ntateu that. th~ cruwing did. . 
not re:;cAole CML•l. 'l'hoir dei:seription of: f J.L1" is as follows: 5' ll ._ 1.,0 b'. 
l(:.0 to 170 lbs., ar,proxiJ.>iately Jl to 35 yrs. of neut l1gbt CCt\pl~~ion, 

'dark .h~ir coobcd. back· at :m imgl(! (no. receding h~,ir lino), ~~ha.ll<u, iilcc 
~mi g;;.vo t:l.o ovt:rall appear.:--illce of boing thin. "'· 
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4. When questioned pertaining to any known associates,
visitors, mail, and possible vehicles used by GALT the QUINTAIS stated
that during the month and a half that he recided at apartment 618,
two (2) visitors only were seen visiting his and those were two (2)
olderly women, approxicately 40 to 42 years or age. The only
description given of these two (2) Monon was that one had reddish
brown hair and the other black hair. At this point the names Mrs.
Rita STEEN, 5666 Franklin and Mary DENISHO, 5533 Hollywood Avenue,
both from Los Angeles, California, were volunteered to QUINTAL in
the event that these known associates of CALT were in fact the two
women in question; however, neither name made any impression whatsoever
on the QUINTALS. Upon further questioning Mr. QUINTAL stated that
at the time subject rented the apartment GALT questioned him as to the
price charged for parking a vehicle and when informed that it was
$20.00 a month GALT stated that this figure was too high and asked
QUINTAL where else he could park a car. QUINTAL informed him that
he could either leave the car on the street in front of the apartment
building or parking facilities were available at either a Shall or
Esso Service Station down the block from this particular apartment
building. It should be contioned here that at no time did either
Mr. or Mrs. QUINTAL observe a vehicle used by GALT. with regard to
any mail received by DALT the QUINTALS stated that during the duration
of his stay mail was received by his from two (2) sources only;
letters fres an unknown company in the U.S.A. and another one from
Tip Top Tailors, St. Catherine Street, Kontreal, P.4. advising hin
that a suit he had purchased was ready for delivery. The only other
piece of information concerning GALT that could be supplied was that
CALT had informed Mrs. COINTAL that he was employed by EXPO 67.

S. Mr. QUINTAL was questioned with regard to the lease
alleged to be signed by GALT and stated quite emphatically that GALT

had signed the lease and if his meaory served him correctly an
information sheet was attached to this document stating GALT'S

employment, past employment, past addresses, and two (2) relatives.
These documents, according to QUINTAL, should either be in the safe
or file cabinet on top of the safe in possession of the present
superintendent of the apartment building or in possession of the owner
of the building, Kr. H. ROTHMAS, 11 Holthman Road, Amstead, P.v.
llo other information pertaining to GALT could be supplied by the
COINTALS at this time.

17 APP 68

6. This date, the aforementioned information was

telephoned to Cst. %CUSSERU, Montreal G.I.I. for their information.

7. Saze date, the QUINTAIS were once again contacted
in an effort to ascertain additional information pertaining to GALT

that may have been overlooked by theu the previous evening. Xrs.
QUINTAL stated that although she was not positively certain of the
name of the company which wrote to GALY, sae was of the opinion that

• RCMP• CRC 6U1 
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4. \t1hen <tucstioncd pertaining to any kn.own 3s:;oci:1.tco, 
visit.ors, r.mil, lln<l po...~sibl<: va~iclcs u~ud t.-y {;fl1:r t.he Ct.Uli{7hl.S st.rated 
th:o.t 'during t.hc mc,nth and a lial!' t.nat. ho rc:;ided ilt apart~nt .ttla. 
two (2) \•isitors only t1erc seen visitina h1~ .·:m.d thozo '!dCro t1-:o (2) 

'\ oldorly wo::en, approzi~aiely J#O to 42 ye~rs ot .at;e:. 'the <mly 
descriptlon t.ivo.n of th~uc two (2) \fO.:lOn w&s th~C one bad reddish 

\ 
brmm hesir -tmd the o~her black ha11.·. J..t, this point tht.: n~o~ i-11~s. 

1fiita S'iEE?:, 56t-6 :-"l."ilnkl1n .nnd i'tary llfln::iuOi 553) ifolly,docd A•;em.i.e, 
· both f'l'"Ctl · J.,0$ ,~gelcu, Cali!Qrnia, W-Ol"'e volunteered to -~U11ti' Al., in 
t.!lc eve11t. that t::.wo kno};n a~sQcia~cm ot GAlfi' t;ere- in fact t.?le tuo 
wo~en in ~uestion; ho~ever, neither na~e ~ade any iupression id1atsoever 
on tho ~ '{il:1'1 ALS. UJX>n S:'ttrthcr titt~st-ioniog .;{r. i..i.U.It-r:: .. \L 5tatof.i that 
.at the ti:.:e subji:ct rented the apfl1•~~fl~ Gl,Ut ,iuesti<med hiu as to the .. 
·p1"ice c..1\a1~sed !01.., ·parking a ve,niclc :md uhen iht'or~d thnt, it -.ro.s 
$20.00 a i-:-onth Gti:i stAtcd that t:tis £isure ,-:;.:.s too hign r.nct. asked 
·(..Ul!{T.U. .. t:hQre else lltl could p~•k a ear. ,UUi?A!.. inforncd hiu that 
he could eithei~ leave t-he car on the street in front. o! the ap~rtru:nt 
build1nt or v;.u•king _.facilities ·ucru. '1vailable at either a Shull Ol'.' 

E:130 Service Statio?l down tho block rro:1 this particular npsrt~<:n~ 
building. lt; should be oor..t-ioned here that at- no ti=.c did cithet' ' 
Ia-• or ¥.rs., ¼UUi'''t Ak observe .tl vehicle \lVOd by C.\LT • tilth rcga1~d to 
a.-iy ~il 1 .. ees.ivcd by wJ:t t,te ¼Ulff!ALS ~~~tod tnt:.t dur.S.:1,g the dur~tlon 
ot hi~ stay n:l.il wiUl rce~iVtZd by hi11 .fr~ t'ita (2) aou.rcca only; 
lot.tern i'rt:.'Q sn tmkno11n c~p:my in the U.S.A. end another one :i'rctl 
Tip Top T.allor:1, st. Catherine Streat> ~ontr~al,, ?.~. udvi$ing hie 
that. a ·suit he h~d p.urc!laSed 1'a3 ready for- dcl1vccy. Tho only otlier 
J>ioce ot inf or~tion <:P1tcc~11:i; G.U/t that cuuld be supplied 1:30 that. 
G;\t,T bad ir.fo~od !I.rs. ~UlilTAl, th~t. he- \1:t$ c::iplo7od by .SX.i'O 67. _ 

5. Xr. :Q.UD{TtL ·uss quui.a.ionod tdth rct~rd to tho lease 
alleged to bu ~1&11ud by (tU.fi ~nd S'tat-Od q_uit,e c:.ip~tically t,ha~ C;JS 
had siinod the lease ~nd it hio ~eaoty acrved hi~ co~rectly an 
intor~ticn shc~t ~ua attached to this docu::ent st~~ing GAL1ts 
e~ploy~<rnt, pnst e~ploy~~ni, past addres3est and ~wo (2) rel~tiv6s. 
these docu~enta, accc1~t11r..,g to ~Ul;'lcrAL, should either bo in tho safo 
o:- tile cttbiziet on top or the :1t-ro in poosOS$lon o! the present,, -
nuperinton<!ent or t.ho n}hlrt~~int buildl:tt~ or in posse.snicn of tho o~ner 
ot t"!ic buildi.~1, ~r. H. Rv1U¾!rt..~, ll Uoltb:.!an Road, li!lstesd, ·?,.\.. 
ffo ,other inior:J:1.tion partalning to Gr.LT could be ::rn.ppli.ed by the 
¼-U:.urr.u.s at thiu ti~e. / .... 

' ' 

6. This d~t<: 1 the ato1~~ontioned infon·.mtion vas 
t<l'lepnonctl to est.._ }i<.:m.mtAU, :-!ontr-e~;l o.r.~. ror t.hvir ini'or:;lat.i,,m •.. 

7. S.;:~'l datt:, the ~unrr,ltlS ~ere ,mc:u ~.r:ain ccnt.aet\;d 
in :;n c!i"ort to asctir'tain addi tlomtl. ·in.fcr;.1at.ion pert:tl1:lng to GALT 
t..h:-\t :uy· h~wo been ov~rlookcd lrJ t.h~u t.!lc p,r~vious ev6ninz. i:.."':l. 

'4UiliTAl. stated that. alt::ougb sho w~s not fOSitively corta.in or tho · 
nat:a. .. 0£ thu co.:1pc'!1iy which wrote to G.\l.Y, Stt$ ll39 ol" the opinion that 

11• ·~ • .. f' .. 111 • .,., 
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institution. When questioned pertaining to any telephone calls
received by GALT the HURITALS stated that the only phone available
to him was a pay phone located in the hallway, and to the best of
their knowledge one call only, a local call, was received by GALT.
No long distance telephene calls were either received by his or
placed by him. At this stage of the proceedings these persons were
asked if they could supply a composito sketch of GALT to which they
replied in the affirmative.

18 APR 68

8. This date, a further telephone call was received
from Cst. NOUSEAU, Montreal G.I.S. and he requested that the Wanted
Flyer No. 442 issued by the F.S.I. dated 17 APR 68 be shown to the
,DINTAIS for a positive identification. MOUSSEAU also requested that
QUINTAL supply the names of the persons occupying apartments 17 and
19; who the lease signed by GALT was turned over to; and who the
rent was paid-to.
% Sane date, the Wanted Flyer on GALT was shown to
the QUINTALS who stated that this definitely was the man in question
and there was no physical change in his appearance. The QUINTALS
went on to say that an elderly gentleman by the name of Owen TINDALE
was presently occupying apartment 19 and had been there for approximately
thirteen (13) years. They could not supply the nanes of the occupants
of apartment 27 nor 17A, however, they did state that this information
should be in the possession of the present superintendent and janitor,
a Rr. RACICUTT. with regard to the lease signed by GALT the QUINTAIS
once again emphatically confirmed that a lease was signed by GALT
and was turned over to the owner of the building, Mr. ii. ROTHMAN
The rent for the apartment vas also turned over by LOINTAL to Kr.
ROTHIAN.

10. The information supplied above was telephoned to
3/3gt. R. PRINCE, H.C.O. 1/c G.I.S., Kontreal, Pr. for their
information.

11. Inview of the fact that this Letschment has no
knowledge of the exact extent of the investigation presently being
conducted by Kentreal G.I.S. no further investigations have been
conducted with regard to GALT nor has any of the aforementioned infor-
nation been supplied to any of the U.S. agencies. May WO please be
advised if the information at hand should be disseminated to Acerican
agencies. In view of the fact that 80 are now in possession of a
wanted Flyer No. 442 issued on GALY and the LUISTALS have positively
identified his us being the occupant of apartment 18 and a conposito
drawing is no longer required from then.

lCMI'• (;'RC tut 
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in~titut.ion. \111en G.U~stiouod pertuin1ns: to F.J.nY tulep.honu CiAlls 
J .. ec<:.iv.-:d by G.\L7 tl1e ~U:iti'.\JS stated th.at. thu only lli'1cne avuilabla 
to ·nit1 -vns a 1,u1y ·phone ··located ·in the hnll1-r:.ty, and t.o tho best or 
t'1oir knowledge .ono call et1J.y, !J. loc!:d. call, w~s rccoived by G;.!,,T. 
:io lens d1st.imc~ tel&phcne cu.l_ls \tcro eithz:r. r~cuived by hb.1 or 
placod by ·hb. At t.his ~t<>,go ct tl1~ proccedi!lf;tJ . thesn pcr~ous w~ro 
~skcd if t.h~y eo.~d supply tl. CO!!pos~to $ketch 0£ GhL~ to lihi<:h they 
rcplit:d in the nfi'ir~tiv<:. 

. 
lS APR {>g 
• • I' I I 

' . 
8. This tl&t.a • a .t''!.u•thcr teleph<me call wns rE;c(gi vcd 
fro:1 C$t.. mu::st.AU • Mon~~tt-al. G .! .;:: •. t:nd h6 t•equt.mted thS.t. tho ¼ant.td 
Jflycr 1:0. 442 is~iu.@d by th<J F .s.I. duteitl 17 .;H:i. 68 bu s:10~.n to the 
~tllNTAJ.S 1,,.or a p~slti.Vil .idunt.ificat.1on. ~CU,:;5£1.U nlo.> req-uested tlrn,t 
,.,,u!Kr~ supplj,. the n:i:.~~s or the 'pet:scns occut>y1ng ·upilrt>;A)nts 17 totd 
19; Uh? the louse sir,n~d by GALT \1SS turn~d OVUl" t.o; ond llho t.lio 
rcn~ ~as pai~.to. 

y, Sa~e datu, t.he uantnd Plyer on. G~T ,1as shct.'11 to 
t.116 ~Ullff.ALS l{?\0 st~t;Sd thn1; tbis. de!'initely \tJ.S t.he aan ia quatttimt 
. .:md there ltun. nu physical change in his ~ppca.rance. ih.e ,Ull~T!.!S • 
~wnt on t.o s~ t!u1t an. elderly ,::entler.!:m ty the n~e or Cwen 'i.l!iDALl: 
lld:J -s,resentl:, oceupyir~ apart~cnt 19 and hart been there r.c-r ::pproxir-:a.tcl~ 
t?iirteon (lJ} yet11·s. Tnoy could nt:t CU}'ply t.:in nnnes of tho occupnnts. 
of . .2p~rt-~nt 17 nor .l7;t, hOiieV~r-, tncy did tltilte 1:-n«t. t1d.~ ii!roraat.J.cm 
sc.ould I»_ in the posse!Jnion !Jf t.ho present. s.upGrintcndont ~ml jnn1tor, 
n P.r • .RACIC<.i1T. cith rognrd to tht1 lo.aso oit.ned by- G..1.L"i' tho t,U1Ji!A'J~ 
oncu ~i;ain e~phstically c-0n!'.ir~ed ttt.:1t a. .le~so lta~ sisned. by Gi.LT 
and ~an t..urned ov~r to tht?. o,-cn(;:r ot tho b~ildiar., .Y.r. :t. P.t/l'tLV.AU. 
7ht: rf!nt- !er tn::i apart:~cnt va.s .also turned ovo1" by ¼ltlII'!AL to Ml" •. 
R01!!YJ.!l. ,\- -~ --

The infcr~aticn uupplicd ab:ovu ~as tolephon(ld to 
·n.c.o. 1/c G.z.s.·;- i!..ontreal,. ?•'-Ii-• for t.hOil." 

ll. ln ,Vi(;l-l or- tho tact t:1~t. ti~1s tetsch?.:tmt. lus ·no 
· knor;lcdge. or tho 1,:,cact :extt?nt 01' thu invti:1tih~t.io:1 pre.s~.mt.ly bcir.e 

conducted by ifontr.e;1l G. l .:; • uo !'ur~h<ir inve$tit!U.ti<>n!'i z-m.va b~cn 
conducted bit.h retarJ. to G~\L"i' nor h!:3 c.U"J or t.!W a£ore~entioncd in.!'•::.>r ... 
nt~t.ion be~.n su;,pl1e1 to any o! tho U-:1. ag(:ncies. May wo plc~so ba 
advised ir t!lu infor..2:ltio:\ at bund ~'\culd ~- rlitui.e!tin~tud t,o A~t?1~1c,m 
Ui:Cncl~$. !n view 01 .. tl1e r:1ct thr.:.t 'h'O ru~e :-i.o'd in poi;sessicn of ·a · 
.it\ntcd r"l7er 1io. '41i2 iasu.od O:l G.r .. L? nnd Ut'l "".tl.ifi'!' .. \1.5 -.!l~VC yOSiti \'ul; 
ide-nt.i!.1<:d l1i:.1 \.JS bei:11; tho occup:.mt of ~p ... ll'~{:nt. 18 and d co~1posit.~ 
dr3tJi~ io no lcnt~or required !ro:i t.11c~. 
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12. A copy of this report has been forwarded direct
to the S.C.O. 1/c C.I.B. Hontreal, P.z. Extra copies attached
hereto.

INSTRUCTIONS AWAITED Cst.
R.G. Hartlen $204,10.

(D.S.T.) s/Sgt.
i/c Detachment.
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CONTINUATION• $VITE Of C237 
REV, 1 •.C•U 
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12. A. co;,y or t.his--~r~port has br;en forK"arded direct 
to th.e !i.c.o. 1/e c.x.s •. Hontr-eal, f' • ...c. bt.ra c;oJ1ie$ ntt~ch-0d 
hei~eto. 
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADARCMP
ORG 6880 C 237

REV 1.4.66
OTHERFILE REFERENCES, DIVISION DATE RCMP FILE REFERENCES:
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: "O" 25 JUL 68 REF. DOSSIERS.GRC

SUB-DIVISION. sous DIVISION 68HQ-791-Q-60 (V.2
Toronto 68-0-790-205

68-790-74 (TOR CIB)
(DETACHMENT.DETACHEMENT

Fort Erie 58-790-10Fort Eric
RE:
OBJET:

Martin Luther KING -
Murder of
(ASSISTANCE TO F.B.I.)

1. Reference to Toronto C.I.B. report, paragraph 12, dated 12 JUL 68,
please be advised that enquiries were conducted at 5 Klauch St., Fort
Erie, Ontario and it was established that one "Charlie" PONG did operate
a laundry from that address, however, PONG moved from the Fort Eric area
approximately five years ago and the address at 5 Klauch St. is now
occupied by the Salvation Army salvage branch.

2. Enquiries at the Fort Erie Municipal Office, Town Hall, Fort
Erie, Ontario, established that the property at 5 Klauch Street is still
owned by one Sin Hein PONG who is presently residing at 1027 Center St. ,
Niagara Falls, Ontario. PONG moved to Niagara Falls five years ago andit is not known if he is still operating a laundry establishment.

3. In view of the foregoing, the photostat copy of the reportin this case, together with a photograph of the laundry mark in question,is being forwarded direct to Niagara Falls Detachment with a copy of
this report.

CONCLUDED HERE:

N.A. BanfordCst.
W.A. Bart ord #21753.

Temp. i/c Fort Erie Det.

/cc - Sac, memphisvira L/S
8-86-68

/cc- Mr. Long
o

R, ... O., .,:AL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GEND~ERIE'RO~,,ALE DU CANADA 
~ • • REVS~ftt 

DIVISION 

"0" IOAU 

25 JUL 6$ 
SVl•DIVISION•SOVS•DIVISION 

'l'oronto 
OUACHM(NT. OtT ACHEMENT 

Fort ~rie 

Martin Luther KING -
Murder of 
(ASSISTANCE TO F.B.I.) 

RCM, ru R£,CUNCES:' au. OO$S1ERS-,CRC: 

68HQ-791-Q-60(V.2) 
.68-0-790-205 
6$-790-74(TOR GIB) 
68-79

1

0-lOFort I-;rie 

'~""---r l. Reference to Toronto C.I.B. report, paragraph 12, dated 12 JUL 68·; 
-..:.::;1.~ ,' · ~ • _:63=,ease be advised that enquiries were conducted at 5 Klauch St., Fort , . 
i_~ ·/S'j,,,~•· ,,,_ · ·trie, Ont~ario and it was established that one "Charlie" PONG did' operate , 
,;"¼ , , a laundry from that address, however, PONG moved from the Fort I,;rie area ··,-
r .~·,<?;, ...-'.l.pproxirnatcly five years ago and the address at 5 K;l.auch St. is now ·~ 

' , I 

2., "~occupied bY, the Salvation Army salvage branch. , •: j 
2. Enquiries at the Fort Erie Municipal Office, Town Hall, Fort ~~ 
Br4-e·, Ontario, established that the property at 5 Klauch Street ts still 

._..,owned by one Sin Hein PONG who is~ presently residing at 1027 Center St. , :~{ 
, N\agara Falls, Ontario. PONG moved to Niagara Falls five years ago and 
it is not known if he is still operating a laundry establishment. 

' / 'I 3. ·1r( view of the foregoing, the photos tat copy of the ·report : f 
in this case, together with a photograph of the laundry mark in question;-~ 
is being :forwarded direct to Niagara Falls Detachment with a copy of ~.f 
this report. -:: 

I 

CONCLUDED H8RE: 

/u-~/71~ 
~ ~/-> 

cf'-$-6/' 

/0-~·p# 

.. 

qj:c/. ~~~ Cst. 
W.A. ord#21753. 

Temp. 1?c ort Erie Det. 
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA
RCMP-GRC 6882 237

REV. 1-4-66

OTHER FILE REFERENCES DIVISION DATE RCMP FILE REFERENCES:
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: POR 22 July 66 REF. DOSSIERS GRC:

69 HQ 791=c=60 (V.2)SUB-DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION

LONDON 68 o 790-205
63-790-25 (kzt)DETACHMENT - DETACHEMENT

68-L-790-44
RE:
OBJET:

Martin Lather KING -
Nuráerof,
Assistance to S.S.T.

16 July 68

1. A report dated July 12th., 1968 was received
direct at this Matnehment from Toronso General. Along with
take report were two wased posters for Jesiss Earl RAY and one
photograph of a laundry work. Paragraph twelve of tais report
Puglasted shat Lee's Launday as 52 oneen Street Sast in Despolor,
Ostario be contacted in an abcoupt to detervido whether or not the
Laundry mark in the photograph was from this business. IS CO, the
photograph on the wanted postar was to be used to identify the owner
or the closhing on which the launday work appeared.

13 July 68

2. Enquiries vera conducted at Noopoler, Catario
where it was learned that Leefs Laundry has been closed down since
some time during the fall of 1967. An assets date of the termination
of the Business could not be obtained as the owner of the propertyis absent on a two upols vacation. Revevery the owner of Loo's Laundry
was one Tax Lee who in presently retired and is living as 909 Sanford
Drive in Burlington, Ontario.

3. In viow of the above, Teronto C.T.9. report
dated July 12th 1968, the photograph of the laundry mark as well as
the two wanted posters for James Karl TAX are being forwarded direct
to the 8.0.0 1/c Hanilton Detachment. A copy of this report is also
being attached for his information.
CONCLUSES HERE

Gst.
0.0. Roy, 21326.

1/c Detachment.

THE 0.0. "0" TORONTO

1. FORWARDED for your information. I would appreciate a copyof the Toronto C.I.T. report of 12-7-68 for my file record, please.
CONCLUDED HSRE:

LONDON (J.H. Carroll) Insp.
24-7-68 1ec memphis

O.C. London Sub-Division.

pra RIS
8-6-68

A /cc-Long.

.. ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA 
RCMP-GRC 6882 

• 
rE: I ,m, 

• 

OTHER FILE REFERENCES: 
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: 

RCMP FILE REFERENCES: 
REF. DOSSIERS GRC: 

C 237 
REV 1-4-66 
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L-3G
MR. MOSS LEE INNES, 1-5-68
c/o UNITED STATES EMBASSY,
100 WELLINGTON STREET,
OTTAWA, ONTARIO.

FOR TRANSMITTAL TO: DIRECTOR, F.B.I.

YOUR FILE 44-4
RCMP FILE7 44-38861
BUFILE

0.0-ME
STATUS B

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION BRANCH
R.C.M. POLICE HEADQUARTERS

MR. MOSS LEE INNES, • 
c/ o UNITT:D STATES EMBASSY, 
100 WELLINGTON STREET, 
OTTAW~, ONTARIO. 

FOR TRANSMITTAL TO: DIRECTOR, F,B,I, 

Y OUR FILE £✓-

STATUS 

a-.•3G 
W· 1-s-se ' 

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION BRANCH 
R.C.M. POLICE HEADQUARTERS 
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA
RCMP C237

GRC 6880 REV. 1-4-66
OTHER FILE REFERENCES: DIVISION DATE AMP FILE REFERENCES:
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: 26 JULY 68 REF. DOSSIERS GRC:

68112-791-0-60
SUB-DIVISION SOUS-DIVISION 68c-190-19

68GIS-790-107
TACHMENT-DÉTACHEMENT

Montreal CIB-GIS PCR: 3 JULY 68
RE:
OBJET:

Dr. Martin Luther KING - Hurder of com ofAssistance to F.B.I. Sent Fa Memphis 8/22/68

1. Further to memorandum of the Assist Officer 1-c CIB Ottawa
dated 29 MAY 68, it appears that no investigation is required concerning the
identity of the writer of this letter as RAY has been arrested.

2. Further to para 16 of PCR dated 13 JUNE 68, information from
the Post Office is awaited. Due to the Postal Strike this information will
be obtained after the Strike.
3. Further to para 16 of PCB dated 13 JUNE 68, Mr. J.P. TREMBLAY
District Chief Canada Customs Montreal was contacted. The original of
Customs form B13 #66229 was obtained from him. Same was initialed by myself
and TREMBLAY and is now held as item 11 on Exhibit Report #68/57. Copies of
C246 attached. Photostats of this exhibit are not attached as there is no
further information on same than what is shown on photostats as mentioned in
para 4(g) of PCR dated 13 JUNE 68.

4. Further to para #11 to #16 incl of PCR dated 13 JUNE 68g it
is requested that our Toronto GIS contact the Head Office of TIP-TOP TAILORS
at 637 Lakeshore Bvld Toronto and obtain from them all information concern=
ing sales slip RB-239758.

5. Toronto GIS requested, by phone, that contact be made with
DIRECT FILM SERVICE Montreal to obtain information concerning advertising
sent by them to Paul BRIDGMAN at 102 Ossington Ave Toronto on the 13 JUNE 68

6. Mr. Adrien CASTEGHIER, Manager of DIRECT FILM SERVICE 8469-8th
Ave Ville St. Michel, Que (phone 725-4773) was contacted. He advised that
they do not have a mailing list and depend on the public to fill out their
advertising cards. Upon receipt of a completed advertising card the company
on the same day it is received, outs up the card and places the name and
address onto an envelope. If the advertising card shows the name of the
person who reconmended the names, the company writes this name on the envel-
ope. The completed envelope is then mailed on the Same date. Concerning
the envelope sent to BRIDGHAN which shows on same that it was recommended
by "E.S. GALT", leaves no doubt that an unknown person after reading news-
paper articles on RAY simply completed an advertising card and sent it to
DIRECT FILM SERVICE.

7. Further to Telex CIB1569, information is aveited from the
ROYAL BANK concerning their investigation whether SAY with alisses had an
account or safety deposit box. 8 AUG 21 1968

8. Further to memorandum of the Assistant officer 1-0 Ottawa
dated 3 JULY 68, Montreal City Police were made aware of RAY's modus Operan-
d1,

9. As to para #4 above, Toronto GIS were advised by phone this
date.o Cpl.
S.U.I. DD# 30 AUG 68 (X.P.T. Power) 19416.
(J.I. .P)Sgt for Montreal CIB-GIS SIX

TAY are

RCMP 
GRC 6880 . . 

RE: 
OBJET: 

R~YAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA 
a 

OTHER FILE REFERENCES: 
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: 

C 237 
REV. ·1-4-66 
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA
RCMP C 237

GRC 6880 REV. 1-4-66
OTHER FILE REFERENCES: DIVISION DATE RCMP FILE REFERENCES:
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: 26 JULY 68 REF. DOSSIERS GRC:

68IIQ-791-2-60
SUB-DIVISION-SOUS-DIVISION 68C-190-19

68GIS-790-107
DETACHMENT-DÉTACHEMENTMontreal CIB-GIS PCRs 3 JULY 68

RE:

OBJET:

Dr. Martin Luther KING - Murder of
Assistance to F.B.I.

1. Further to memorandum of the Assist Officer 1-0 CIB Ottaws
dated 29 MAY 68g it appears that no investigation is required concerning the
identity of the writer of this letter as RAY has been arrested.

2. Further to para #6 of PCR dated 13 JUNE 68. information from
the Post Office is awaited. Due to the Postal Strike this information will
be obtained after the Strike.
3. Further to para #6 of PCB dated 13 JUNE 68, Mr. J.P. TREMBLAY
District Chief Canada Customs Nontroal was contacted. The original of
Customs form B13 #66229 was obtained from him. Same was initialed by myself
and TREMBLAY and is now held as item 11 on Exhibit Report #68/57. Copies of
C246 attached. Photostats of this exhibit are not attached as there is no
further information on same than what is shown on photostats as mentioned in
para 4(5) of PCR dated 13 JUNE 68.

4. Further to para #11 to 16 incl of PCR dated 13 JUNE 68g it
is requested that our Toronto GIS contact the Head Office of TIP-TOP TAILORS
at 637 Lakeshore Bvld Toronto and obtain from them all information concern=
ing sales slip HB-239758.

5. Toronto GIS requested, by phone, that contact be made with
DIRECT FILM SERVICE Montreal to obtain information concerning advertising
sent by them to Paul BRIDGMAN at 102 Oasington Ave Toronto on the 13 JUNE 68

6. Mr. Adrien CASTEGNIER, Manager of DIRECT FILM SERVICE 8469-8th
Ave Ville St. Michel, que (phone 725-4773) was contacted. He advised that
they do not have a miling list and depend on the public to fill out their
advertising cards. Upon receipt of a completed advertising card the company
on the same day it is received, cuts up the card and places the name and
address onto an envelope. If the advertising card shows the name of the
person who recommended the names, the company writes this name on the envel-
ope. The completed envelope is then mailed on the same date. Concerning
the envelope sent to BRIDGMAN which shows on same that it was recommended
by "E.S. CALT", leaves no doubt that an unknown person after reading news-
paper articles on RAY simply completed an advertising card and sent it to
DIRECT FILM SERVICE.

7. Further to Telex CIB2569, information is avaited from the
ROYAL BANK concerning their investigation whether RAY with alianos had an
account or safety deposit box.

8. Further to menorandum of the Assistant Officer 1-0 CIB Ottawa
dated 3 JULY 68, Montreal City Police were made aware of RAY's modus Operan-
d1.

9. As to para # above, Toronto GIS were advised by phone this
date.o Cpl.
S.O.1. DD: 30 AUG 68 (N.P.T. Power) / 19416.
(Jot. .P)Sgt for Montreal CIB-GIS

,.. 

• 
ROYAL CANADIAN M 

RCMP • 
GRC 6880 . . 

RE: 
08JET: 

OTHER FILE REFERENCES: 
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: 
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA
RCMP C 237

GRC 6880 REV.1.4-66

OTHER FILE REFERENCES: DIVISION DAIL MP FILL REFERENCES:
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: RLF DOSSIERS CRC:

"C" 26 JULY 68
SUB DIVISION sous DIVISION 68HQ-791-Q-60

68C-190-19
68GIS-790-107

Montreal CIB-GIS PCR: 3 JULY 68

Dr. Martin Luther KING - Murder of
Assistance to F.B.I.

1. Further to memorandum of the Assist Officer 1-c CIB Ottawa
dated 29 MAY 68, it appears that no investigation is required concerning the
identity of the writer of this letter as RAY has been arrested.

2. Further to para #6 of PCR dated 13 JUNE 68, information from
the Post Office is awaited. Due to the Postal Strike this information will
be obtained after the Strike.

3. Further to para #6 of PCR dated 13 JUNE 68, Mr. J.P. TREMBLAY

District Chief Canada Customs Montreal was contacted. The original of
Customs form B13 #66229 was obtained from him. Same was initialed by myself
and TREMBLAY and is now held as item #1 on Exhibit Report #68/57. Copies of
C246 attached. Photostats of this exhibit are not attached as there is no
further information on same than what is shown on photostats as mentioned ir
para 4(g) of PCR dated 13 JUNE 68.

40 Further to para /11 to #16 incl of PCR dated 13 JUNE 68, it
is requested that our Toronto GIS contact the Head Office of TIP-TOP TAILORS

at 637 Lakeshore Bvld Toronto and obtain from them all information concern-
ing sales slip "RB-239758.

5. Toronto GIS requested, by phone, that contact be made with
DIRECT FILM SERVICE Montreal to obtain information concerning advertising
sent by them to Paul BRIDGMAN at 102 Ossington Ave Toronto on the 13 JUNE 68

6. Mr. Adrien CASTEGNIER, Manager of DIRECT FILM SERVICE 8469-8th
Ave Ville St. Michel, Que (phone 725-4773) was contacted. He advised that
they do not have a mailing list and depend on the public to fill out their
advertising cards. Upon receipt of a completed advertising card the company
on the same day it is received, cuts up the card and places the name and
address onto an envelope. If the advertising card shows the name of the
person who recommended the names, the company writes this name on the envel-
ope. The completed envelope is then mailed on the same date. Concerning
the envelope sent to BRIDGMAN which shows on same that it was recommended
by "E.S. GALT", leaves no doubt that an unknown person after reading news-
paper articles on RAY simply completed an advertising card and sent it to
DIRECT FILM SERVICE.

7. Further to Telex CIB1569, information is awaited from the
ROYAL BANK concerning their investigation whether RAY with aliases had an
account or safety deposit box.

8. Further to memorandum of the Assistant Officer 1-c CIB Ottawa
dated 3 JULY 68, Montreal City Police were made aware of RAY's modus Operan
di.
9. As to para #4 above, Toronto GIS were advised by phone this
date. Cpl.

o S.U.I. DD: 30 AUG 68 (M.F.T. /19416.
Sgt for Montreal CIB-GIS

NCO 1-c Mtl. GTS

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROY ALE DO CANADA.!, ' 
~ 

' C 237 
"' RfV,'1•4•66 

OfMU fill REflRfNCIS, 
RC,. AU1R£$ OOSSIU$: 

OIVISION M, fill ~HU{NCU; 

"C" 26 JULY 68 m r,,is~,us CRC: 

M C>IVISlON,$0US,OOISION -- 68H..i-791-Q-60 
68c-190-19 

w-,.-~~-,,-N-1,~-,-~-"-~-c~-,------ 68GIS-790-107 
Montreal CIB-GIS PCRa · JULY 68 

i 
i 

J; ,,.,,, J 
Dr. Martin Luther KING - Murder of 
Assistance to F.B.I. ____ ,. 

1 0 Further to memorandum of the Assist Officer 1-c CIB Ottawa 
dated 29 MAY 68, it appears that no investigation is required conc·erning the 
identity of the writer of this letter as RAY has been arrested. 

2 0 Further to para #6 of PCR dated 13 JUNE 68, information from 
the Post Office 1s awaited. Th.le to the Postal Strike this information will 
be obtained after the Strike. 

3. Further to para #6 of PCR dated 13 JUNE 68, Mr. J.P. TREMBLAY 
District Chief Canada Customs Montrea1 was contacted. The original of 
Customs form Bl3 //66229 was obtained from him. Same was initialed by myselt 
and •rREtIBLAY and 1s now held as item 111 on Exhibit Report #68/57. ·copies of 
C246 attached. Photostats of this exhibit are not attached as there is no 
further information on same than what is shown on photostats as mentioned 1r 

para 4(g) of PCR dated 13 JUNE 680 

4o Further to para ;tll to ;'/16 incl of ·pcR dated 13 JUNE 68, it 
is requested that our Toronto GIS contact the Head Office of TIP-TOP TAILOR~ 
at 637 Lakeshore Bvld Toronto and obtain from them all information concern­
ing sales slip }RB-239758. 

5. Toronto GIS requested, by phone, that contact be made with 
DIRECT FILM SERVICE Montreal to obtain information concerning advertising 
sent by them to Paul BRIDGMAN at 102 Ossington Ave Toronto on the 13 JUNE 6t: 

6. Mr. Adrien CASTEGNIER, Manae;er of DIRECT FILM SERVICE 8469-Stl 
Ave Ville St. Michel, Que (phone 725-4773) was contacted. He advised that· 
they do not have a m..~iling list and depend on the public to fill out their 
advertising cards. Upon receipt of a completed advertising card the compan: 
on the s~me day it is received, cuts up the card and places the name and 
address onto an envelope. If the advertising card shows the name of the 
person who recommended the names, the company writes this name on the envel .. 
ope. The completed envelope is then mailed on the same date. Concerning 
the envelope sent to BRIDGMAN which shows on same that it was .recommended 
by "E.S. GALT", leaves no doubt that an unknown person after reading news­
paper articles on .RAY simply completed an advertising card and sent it to 
DIRECT FILM SERVICE. 

7. Further to Telex CIB1569, information 1s awaited from the 
ROYAL BANK concerning their investigation whether RAY with aliases had an 
account or safety deposit box. 

8. Further to memorandum of the Assistant Officer i-c CIB Ottawa 
dated 3 JULY 68, Montreal City Police were made aware of RAY's modus Operan 
di. 

9. 
dateo 

o S.U.J: 

As to para ,14 above, 

(J. • 13. for 
NCO 1-c'· JJ!tl GJS 

Toronto GIS were advised by phone this 
. ,,..,,.. 

✓' . ,___ . 
Montreal CIB-GIS 
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CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237

RCMP GRC 6881 REV. 1.1.66
PACE

Dr. Martin Luther LING - Murder of 2
Assistance to F.B.I.

The C.U. "(j" TORONTO

Our Filo No. 08-0-190-19 Vol. 3
1. FORWARDED for your information. May the head office of
TIP-TOP TAILORS, 637 Lakesh re Blvd, Toronto, be contacted to obtain
the information requested in para. 4 of this report. Montreal G.I.S.
contacted Toronto G.I.S. by telephone requesting this information.

2. DIRECT FILM SERVICE, Montreal, does not have a mailing list,
they merely depend on someone completing advertising cards and when

they are received, mail is sent to the name shown on the completed

advertisement.

S.U.I.

MONTREAL
31-7-68 J.R. Duchesneau, Insp.

A/Officer i/c C.I.B.

The COMMISSIONER, Ottawa

Your File No. 68HQ-791-Q-60

FORWARDED for your information. No investigation is being
1. at this time to identify the writer of the letter sent to
undertaken
the Memphis Police Department due to the fact that RAY has been arrested.

No information is available from the Post Office due to the
2.

strike of Post employees. Information is presently awaited
deposit

from

the
present

Royal Bank with regards to RAY having an account or safety

box. The M.C.P. have been advised of RAY's modus operandi.

S.U.I.
MONTREAL J.R. Duchesneau, Insp.
31-7-68 A/Officer i/c C.I.B.

o

RCMP - GRC 6881 

'' ' 1,li. 

CONTINUATION - SUITF DE C137 ' 
RIV. 1 ,\·/,l, 

Ur. 1•.iartin Luther LING - i:,iurder of 
Assistance to F.ll.I. 

-· •-- ·--··--------------------------------# 

~ur fi~c No. 63-U-190-19 Vol.CJ 

1.. I·Ot-i:vu:"H.D1D for your in.formation. Hay the haad office of 

TIP-TUP TAILOiW, 637 LakeslL,re Blvd, Toronto, be con~acted to obtain 

the inforruation requested in para. 4 of this reporto Montreal G.I.S. 

contacted Toronto G.I.S. by telephone request.in.tI this. in.formation •. 

2. DiltE0T FILl{ SERVICE, _Montreal, does not.·hav:e: a mailing,,,l:isti,,,_i· .. 

they merely depend on someone completing atlvertising cards and when 

they are received, mail is sent to the name sho1rm on the completed 

advertisemento 

s.u .. r .. 

i-iuN 'rREAL 
31-7-68 J .R. Duchetmeau, Insp. 

A/Officer i/c C.I.B. 

---- -- ----------
The COMMISSIONER, Ottawa 

Your File No. 68HQ-791-Q-60 

1. FOIWAH.DED for your information. No investigation is being 

undertaken at this time to identify the writer of the letter sent to 

the Memphis Police Department due to the fact that RAY has been arrested. 

2. No information is available from the Post Office due to the 

present strike of Post employees. Information is presently awaited from 

the Royal Bank with regards to RAY having an account or safety deposit 

box. The l•i..C.P. have been advised of RAY's modus operandi. 

s .. u.,1. 

hUN'l'llliAL 
.31-7-68 J.R. Duchesneau, Insp. 

A/Officer i/c C.I.B. 
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CONTINUATION SUITE DE C2N
RCMP-GRC 6881 REVISION

PAGI

Dr. Martin Luther KING - Murder of 2
Assistance to F.B.I.

The C.U. "U" TORONTO

Our File Ro. 08-C-190-19 Vol. 3

1. FORWARDED for your information. May the head office of
TIP-TOP TAILORS, 637 Lakesh. re Blvd, Toronto, be contacted to obtain
the information requested in para. 4 of this report. Montreal G.I.S.
contacted Toronto G.I.S. by telephone requesting this information.

2. DIRECT FILM SERVICE, Montreal, does not have a mailing list,
they merely depend on someone completing advertising cards and when

they are received, mail is sent to the name shown on the completed
advertisement.

S.U.I.

MONTREAL
31-7-68 J.R. Duchesneau, Insp.

A/Officer i/c C.I.B.

The COMMISSIONER, Ottawa

Your File No. 68HQ-791-Q-60

FORWARDED for your information. No investigation is being

undertaken
1.

at this time to identify the writer of the letter sent to
the Memphis Police Department due to the fact that RAY has been arrested.

No information is available from the Post Office due to the
2.
present strike of Post employees. Information is presently awaited from

the Royal Bank with regards to RAY having an account or safety deposit

box. The M.C.P. have been advised of RAY's modus operandi.

S.U.I.

MONTREAL
31-7-68 J.R. Duchesneau, Insp.

A/Officer i/c C.I.B.

o0 

--~-:. ·-:~ • 01,":·.\f .. --· ·::,' _.,,' 

coNriNuA110N, SLiil~ of. et,~,:·. t:!__!~; 
R(MP · GRC 6A81 

• Ur g 1-:artin 1ut.her i'~ING - i•'1urder of 
Assistance to f .. D9I .. 

' 1't \! \ • ,, .. (11\ 

r ,\(~ I 

2 

1.. r Otu,AiWbD for your information. !,.•lay the head off':Lce of 

TIP-TOP T Al.i..(ht.J, 6J 7 Lakesh.,re Blvd, 'foronto, be contacte'd to obtain 

the information requested in parao 4 of this report .. Mont.real G .. I .. S .. 

contacted Toronto G.I.S~ by telephone requesting this information. 

2.. .. bIH.EC'l' FILl-{ . .SBRVIGE, Montreal, does not have a mailing list, 

they merely depend on someone completing a<lvertising cards and when 

they are received, raail is sent to the lianie sho\'m on the. completed 

advertisement .. 

. hON'rREAL 
31-7-6$ 

The COMMISSIONER, Ottawa 

Your File Noo 68HQ-791-Q-60 

J .iL DucheGneau, Insp •. 
A/Officer i/c C.IoB .. 

1.. FOh:.v,iAH.DED for your information. No investigation is being 

undertaken at this time to identify the writer of the letter sept to 

the Memphis Police Department due to the fact that RAY has be(:!n arrested. 

2... No information is available from the Post Office due to the 

present strike of Post employees. Information is_presently awaited from 

the Royal Bank.with regards to RAY having an account or safety deposit 

box.. The lvi.CoPo have been advised of RAY's modus operandi. 

i-i0N'l'R1!,;AL 
31-7-68 JQfto Duchesneau, Insp .. 

A/Officer i/c C.I.B • 

... . --·-- , .. - .. ----· ··---------------------------
----:---
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BCMD GRC 688Y CONTINUATION # suite or C737
KIV

PACK

Dr. Lartin Luther .ING - Murder of 2
Assistance to F.B.I.

The U.U. "U" TORONTO

Our Filc No. 08-C-190-19 Vol.
1. FORWARDED for your information. May the head office of
TIP-TOP TAILORS, 637 Lakeshure Blvd, Toronto, be contacted to obtain
the information requested in para. 4 of this report. Montreal G.I.S.
contacted Toronto G.I.S. by telephone requesting this information.

2. DIRECT FILL SERVICE, Nontreal, does not have a mailing list,
they werely depend on someone completing advertising cards and when
they are received, Mail is sent to the name shown on the completed
advertisement.

S.U.I.

MONTREAL
31-7-68 J.R. Duchesneau, Insp.

A/Officer i/c C.I.B.

The COMMISSIONER, Ottawa

Your File No. 68HQ-791-Q-60

1. FORWARDED for your information. No investigation is being
undertaken at this time to identify the writer of the letter sent to
the Memphis Police Department due to the fact that RAY has been arrested.

2. No information is available from the Post Office due to the
present strike of Post employees. Information is presently awaited from
the Royal Bank with regards to RAY having an account or safety deposit
box. The M.C.P. have been advised of RAY's modus operandi.

S.U.I.

MONTREAL
31-7-68 J.R. Duchesneau, Insp.

A/Officer i/c C.I.B.

f ,,, ~ ,' ,, ' •• 

CONrtNtf"TION • $UHt tit c,)1 ' 
~!V I C N-

• lJr. .1 .art in .Luther ,·.ll.G - ,·1.urdcr of 
Assistance to F.D.I. 

2 

l. k· umodUJl~D for your infor:ria't.ion. ,,lay the head of.fice of 
TIP-TOP TAl.LOtt~, 63 7 Lakosh.,rEl lil vd, Toronto, be contacted to obtain 
the ini'or:riat.ion requested in para. 4 of this report. Montreal G. I.S. 
contacted Toronto G.I.S. by telephone requesting this inforr.,atidn. 

2. illltl-:CT PIU .. SERVlCE, Hontreal, does not have a, mai'ling list,., ., _ 
they uerely depend on sor.1eone completing advertising cards and when 
they are received, i,iail is sent to the nar.ao :shown on the completed 
advertise~cnt. · 

s.u.1. 
1:t..iUTREAL 
31-7-68 

The COMUISSIONER, Ottawa 

Your File No. 6SHQ-791-Q-60 

J.R. Duche3neau, Insp. 
A/Officer i/c C.l.B. 

_l. FOH~lARDED for your inforcation. No investigat•ion is being 
undertaken at this time to identify the writer of the letter sent to 
the Memphis Police Department due to the fact that.RAY has been arrested. 

2. no information is available from the Post Office due to the 
present strike of Post employees. Information is presently awaited from 
the Royal Bank with regards to RAY having an account or safety deposit 
box. The H.C.P. have been advised of RAY 1 s modus operandi. 

$.U.I. 

!•.1.UN'l'liliAL 
31-7-68 J.R. Duchesneau, Insp. 

A/Offic_er i/c C.I.B. 
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L-3G
MR. MOSS LEE INNES, 1-5-68
c/o UNITED STATES EMBASSY,
100 WELLINGTON STREET,
OTTAWA, ONTARIO:

FOR TRANSMITTAL TO: DIRECTOR, F.B.I.

44-4
RCMP FILE

BUFILE

STATUS
44-38861

0.0 ME
M.ME

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION BRANCH
R.C.M. POLICE HEADQUARTERS

.... 

./MR. MOlS LEE INNES, 
c/o UNITED STATES EMBASSY, 
100 WELLINGTON STREET, 
OTT AW.YNTARIO:'""~ 

g;:-:;;~Ns,mT AL TO, c,R.CTOR. ··•.::.) 
o§t,Hw- ✓-. 

RCMP 1F'lr..la 

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION BRANCH 
R.C.M. POLICE HEADQUARTERS 
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA
RCMP-GRC 6882 C 237

REV. 1-4-66

OTHER FILE REFERENCES: DIVISION DATE CMP FILE REFERENCES:
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: 10" 30 JUL 68

SUB-DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION 68-0-790-205
Toronto 68-790-74 (TOR CIB)

DETACHMENT - DÉTACHEMENT 68-790-10 (FT ERIE)
Niagare Falls 68-790-20 (N'FALLS)

RE:
OBJET: Martin Luther KING -

Murder of
(ASSISTANCE TO F.B.I.)

1. Reference to the above and to Fort Eris Detachment report
dated 25-7-68, the following is submitted.

29-7-68

2. This date, enquiries were conducted at the New York Restaurant,
1027 Center Street, Niagara Falls, Ontario, where Mr. Paul PONG was
contacted and Interviewed with respect to the laundry mark in question.
PONG was shown a photo of the laundry mark "EG-C83" and Immediatelystated that it was definitely not one from his laundry. PONG added that
be had used only 3 digit laundry marks and that a 5 digit laundry mark
was uncom on to him. PONO won't on to any that he operated POTOS LAUNDRY,
5 Klauch Street, Fort Brie, Ontario, prior to 1963 at which time he movedto the above address in Miagara Falls, Ontario, where he now operatesthe New York Restaurant.

3. In view of the foregoing, no further action will be takenat this point. Extra copies of this report attached.

CONCLUDED HERE#

Cst.
(L.A. Mitchell) #23011.

Niagara Falls Detachment.

s/Sgt.
1/6 Detachment.

C AUG 21 1968
VISIICE

ERI
BECO CIA BIRHI?

SIX

A

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA 
!!_CMP-GRe 6882 

RE, 
OBJET, 

• 

OTHER FILE REFERENCES, 
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS, 

AIJG 21196 

-

&L..-..---------------------------;-----,---.....,----~---,---,----,,-----

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA
RCMP-GRC 6882 C 237

REV. 1-4-66

OTHER FILE REFERENCES: DIVISION DATE CMP FILE REFERENCES:
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: 0" 30 JUL 68 REF. DOSSIERS

68-0-790-205SUB-DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION
Toronto 68-790-74 (TOR CIB)

68-790-10 (FY ERIE)
DETACHMENT - DÉTACHEMENT

Niagera Falls 68-790-20 (N'FALLS)
RE:

OBJET: Martin Luther KING -
Hurder of
(ASSISTANCE TO F.B.I.)

1. Reference to the above and to Fort Eris Detachment report
dated 25-7-68, the following is submitted.

29-7-68

2. This date, enquiries were conducted at the New York Restaurant,
1027 Center Street, Niagara Falls, Ontario, where Mr. Paul PONG was
contacted and interviewed with respect to the laundry mark in question.
PORO was shown a photo of the laundry mark "EG-083" and immediately
stated that it was definitely not one from his laundry. PONO added that
he had used only 3 digit laundry marks and that a 5 digit laundry mark
was uncomen to him. PONO want on to say that he operated PONG's LAUNDRY,
5 Klauch Street, Fort Brie, Ontario, prior to 1963 at which time he movedto the above address in Niagare Falls, Ontario, where be now operates
the New York Restaurant.

3. In view of the foregoing, no further action will be taken
at this point. Extra copies of this report attached.

CONCLUDED HORE:
Cat.

(L. Mitchell) #23011.
Niagera Falls Detachment.

s/Sgt.
1/c Detachment.

A

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA 
~CMP-GRC• 6882 

RE: 
OBJET: 

I 

OTHER FILE REFERENCES: 
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: 

• 
• 

DETACHM~NT - DETACHE,\\ENT ., ~ 
' . 

. 1 .) 

C 237 
REV. 1-4-66 

fA.__ ____________________________________________ _ 
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA
RCMP-GRO 6882 C 237

REV. 1-4-66

OTHER FILE REFERENCES: DIVISION DATE CMP FILE REFERENCES
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: St 30 JUL 68 REF. DOSSIERS

68-0-790-205SUB-DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION
Zeronso 68-790-74 (202 OID)

68-790-10 (FT SHIE)
DETACHMENT - DÉTACHEMENT

Hiagoro Falls 68-790-20 (E*FALLS)
RE:
OBJET: Martin Luther KING **

Murder of
(ASSISTANCE 20 P.S.I.)

1. Reference to the above and to Fort Syde Detachment report
dated 25-7-68, the following is submitted.

29-7-68

2. This date, enquirios were conducted st the New York Restaurant
1027 Center Street, Hingers Falls, Qutario, where Nr. Paul PONO was
contacted and interviewed with respect to the laundry mark in question.
PONO was ahown S. photo of the laundry mark "E0-083" and Immediately
stated that it ves definitely not one free his laundry. PONO added that
be had used only 3 digit laundary marks and that a in digit laundry mark
was uncountry to him. PORO went on to say that he operated PONOTA LAUNDRY,
5 Klauch street, Port Trie, Ontario, prior to 1963 at which time he moved
to the above address in Misgara Falls, Contario, where he now operates
the New York Restaurant.

3. In view of the foregoing, no further action will be taken
at this point. Forture copies of this report attached.

CONCLUDED HERE
Cat.

(Let Hitshell) 123011.
Hiagara Falls Detachment.

B/Sgt.
1/0 Detachment.

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA 
~CMP-GRe 6882 

RE, 
OBJET, 

OTHER FILE REFERENCES, 
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS, 

DIVl~ON 

SUB-DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION 

DETACHMENT - DETACHEMENT 

C 237 
REV. 1-4-66 

8L......-----------,-------------------------------------
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Routing Slip
0-7 (Rev. 3-31-37) (Copies to a es Checked)

to: SAC,

Albany Houston New York City Tempa
Albuquerque Indianapolis Norfolk Washington Field
Anchorage Jackson Oklahoma City Quantico
Atlanta Jacksonville Omaha
Baltimore Kansas City Philadelphia TO LEGAT:
Birminghern Knoxville Phoenix Bern
Boston Las Vegas Pittsburgh Bonn
Buffalo Little Rock Portland Buenos Aires
Butte Los Angeles Richmond Hong Kong
Charlotte Louisville St. Louis London
Chicago Memphis Salt Lake City Manila
Cincinnati ATTORNIT San Antonio Mexico, D.F.
Cleveland Milwaukee San Diego Ottawa
Columbia Minneapolis San Francisco Paris
Dallas Mobile San Juan Rome
Denver Newark Savannah Santo Domingo
Detroit New Haven Seattle Tokyo
E1 Paso New Orleans Springfield
Honolulu

Date August 26, 1968
RE:

MURKIN

Retention For appropriate
For information optional action Surep. by

The enclosed is for your Information. If used in a future report, conceal
all sources, paraphrase contents.

Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA
dated

Remarks:

Enc. (1)
Bufile 44 - 38861
Urfile 44 - 1987

Routing Slip 
().7 (Rev, ~-n•&?) (Copies to .s Checked) .. 

· to: slc, 
Alb@y 
All;,.11,q1,1erq1,1e 
An¢hOraqe 
Atlanta 
Balttt.G-ore 
BlrQltnq'h.Ql'll 
·aoston 

_ 'euttalo 
autte 
·cborlotte 
'Chteaqo 

, ,C11'/..C1J;ll'iOtl 
:Clevel~d 
Colutnl:>ta 
0<;1!1<;1s 

_ Deriver 
Detroit 
£1 PQSO 
.Honolul\l 

RE: 

Ho\lston 
Xndiono:polls 
J(fek111on 

· 1<;1ek111<:mvllle 
Ko:n,a.s C.1ty 
KnoxvUle · 
L_<;rs Vegas 

.. Little ~oek 
Los An:qeles 

MUwa1,1kee 
Mlnneo:pol!s 
Mol:>lle 
.New<;rrJt 
New Hoven 
New :Orleans 

.MURJ(IN 

New ·'York; City 
Nor(ollt 
'.Ok!Ohotno: City , 
0111<:xha 
PhHadelpMQ 
·Pb.oentx 
Pm~urgh 
P-ortland 
-t\1¢htn9nd 
'St, :l.O\lls 
·salt -L<;rke City 
'San Al'ltotlio 
'Seen l>~eqo 
S@ f'l:<;1net111eo 
Sa!'I J1i-o:n 
'SQvo:nnah 
Seattle 
$prlnqf1elc1 

iO LEGAT: 
Bern 
Bono 
.Buen_os Aires 
·Hoi:.g Kong 
London 
Mo:nUo 
Mexico, 0,P, 
Ott,;rW'a 
Part::, 
Rom.e 

8 Sstnto Ooi:nlngo 
·-roltyo 

~ote August 26, 1968 

... 

Retention .00 f'or tnform<i.Uoa O ·optional t:J $1,1rep, by -----

□ 'The enelos<;>d_ ts :for·yow l1:1Jortn.at100, H -1,1sed in ,;t fut1,1re :report, C) eooeeal 
· aU so1,1rees, O paraphrase J;eontents, 

CJ &n.dosed ore ~oneeled po9es .from report of SA -------------­-~at<;>d ----------------Remo r ks: 

&ne. ( 1) 
Buflle 44 
Urflle 44 

38861 
1987 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OTHER FILE REFERENCES DIVISION DATE RCMP FILE REFERENCES:
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: no" 26 JULY 68 REF. DOSSIERS GRC:

63H0-1180-1-2-112
SUB.DIVISION SOUS-DIVISION

680-790-238
68GIS-790-170DETACHMENT. DÉTACHEMENTHontreal CIB-GIS PCR 9 JULY 68

RE:
OBJET: President John F. KENNEDY - Hurder of

Assistance to FBI

1. Further to para #5 of FCR dated 9 JULY 68, the search
warrant in question has not been obtained as yet, however, will be as
soon as possible.
2. Further to para #9 of FOR dated 9 JULY 68, Mr. R. DUVAL
Manager of POLYCREDIT was contacted and he advised that all their invest-
igation was done by phone. No further advised that there is no other
information available than what was reported to the BELL by POLYCREDIT.

3. Further to para #12 of PCR dated 28 JUNE 68, a photo of
KIMBLE is awaited.

4. Further to para #23 of POR dated 17 JUNE 68, instructions
are awaited.

5. No further information has been received from SALWYN to date.

S.U.I.
DD: 30 AUG 68 Simon

Cpl.

gen yet for (II.F.T. Power) 19416.
Montreal CIB-GIS(J.I.B. P.)Sgt. for

N.C.O. 1-c Htl GIS.

The COMMISSIONER, Ottawa

1. FORWARDED for your information. We are still awaitingreceipt of KINBLE's photograph before continuing this investigation.
S.U.I.

MONTREAL
31-7-68 J.R. Duchesneau, Insp.

A/Officer i/c C.I.B.

o

Rt: 
OSJU: 

Ol~R flU R(HRfN<tS, ·, 
R(I, AVTRtS OOSSlHS: 

PrcGident John F. tnnmsm: - liurder of 
Aos1st;;moo to FBI . 

I 
li .) ~1-'\lrthcl", to pt:-trn #5 or FCll .d.otcd ··9 JULY 68, tha soar~h" 
··.:.1.rr..mt' 1n quostion ims not been obtained. as yet, however, »ill ba o.~ 
soon as possible. . 
2. Ful"thcr to p.:ira. fl9 or FC}1 d~tcd 9 JULY 68. Mr. n. DUVAL 
llar~er ot POLXCffSDI'Z 1ms cont:tctod and he ad.vised th.'lt all their invest .... 
1gat1on n"'as dono by phono. lio turth~r c.dv1~cd that there is no other 
inrom:1.ticn av:i1lable than uhat was repoi•too to tho BELL by POLYCl1EDIT. 

:,. Further to pu~a #12 or PCR dt:itCYl 28 JUNE 68, a photo or 
KIHDL:! .is n-aaitodo 

,\ 

4. Furthor to para !)2J or Pea dated 17 JU?TE 68• 111str-\1etions 
aro awaited.o 

V 

The co:-:1-i!SSIONER' Ottawa 

l. FOR~IAHDED for your infomation. We arc still a~raiting 
receipt of KD-IDLE I s photograph bef orc continuing this investigation. 

s.u.1. 
,·.ONTP.EAL .. 
31-7-68 

. ... 
' . 

·J .R. Duchesneau, lnsp. 
A/Officer i/c C.I.B~ 

i 
l i 

t 
1 

.f 01.-------------------------------------:-·--•""'·· 
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GRC 6385
REV. 1-4-88

OTHER FILE REFERENCES: DIVISION DATE RCMP FILE REFERENCES.REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: "C" 26.JULK 69 REF. DOSSIERS GRC:

6382-1180-1-0-112
DIVISION. SOUS.DIVISION

630-790-238
68013-790-170OEIACHMENT.DETACHENENLMontreal CIB-013 PCR 9 JULY 68

RE:
OBJET: President John F. KENNEDY - Murder of

Assistance to FBI

1. Further to para 95 of FCR dated 9 JULY 68, the searchwarrant in question has not been obtained 93 yet, however, will be assoon as possible.
2. Further to para 99 of FOR dated 9 JULY 68, Mr. R. DUVAL
Manager of POLZCZEDIT KAS contacted and he advised that all their invest-igation was done by phone. Ho further advised that there is no otherinformation available than what was reported to the BELL by POLYCREDIT.

3. Further to para 12 of PCR dated 28 JUNE 68, a photo ofNIMBLE is avaited.

40 Further to para 22 of PCR dated 17 JUNE 68, instructionsare exaited.

50 No further information has been received from SALUYE to date.

S.U.I.
DD: 30 AUG 68

Cpl.
(H.P.T. Power) 19416.
Montroal CIR-GIC(J.I.3. P. 3st. for

N.C.O. 1-C Ktl GI3.
The CODDISSIONER, Ottawa

1. FORWARDED for your information. We are still awaitingreceipt of KIBLE's photograph before continuing this investigation.
S.U.I.

.ONT-FAL
31-7-08 J.R. Duchesneau, Insp.

A/Officer i/c C.I.S.

181 you 55

EBI

0 AUG 21 1953

o

/1 

R : 
OSJU: . . 

rreo1dent John 1~. m:m:a.tn'i ... lrurdEU"" ot 
Austst~noo to FiI 

l.'. ,,,. , .fl,2.rthor, to pni~ !i5 of FC'!Ld.Qted. 9 JUI.,Y ·68, th~ zo~.roh\ l!arr,1nt' 1n -hU!;}St1cn b:Ml not b.$en obtZ41ned n:J yot, ho~~V(il"t ,:Jill bo as 
SO~!l ns P·lsli1blo. 

2. Further to !J,:U':l i/9 or F-C~ d~ted. 9 JULY 68, 1-!ro n. 01.JV/i.L rt~~cr of ?OI.7CZtr>IT wns cor.tc.ctet.! and.. ho ~dvlso-1 th~t .nll their inv{!at 1~t1on w&s dono b7 p-!lo?Hlo lib Mther sdv1$cd th~t t11er¢ ls no other intor;~~ticn ~7~11~blo th:ln uhnt ~~s ropo~to~ to tho ~~LL by POLYC3EDIT. 

Fnrtllor to para tl2 ot PCR d!tted 28 Jt,:tS 68, n p:1oto or is o.ira1 ted • 

4o I=),u-thcr to para i2:J of' PCI? dated 17 JUUS 68i 1ns:tt'1ot1on~ arc nw:.itod. 

• 

·, 

..................... 

l. r'O!Cl;~RD?:D ior your in1"or-..:ation. We aro st.ill m,miting •'ccci~t 0£ KD:BLS•s photozrnph beforo continuing this invt:otigaticn • 
• u.1. 

·110}:'i'r£AJ., 
l-7-cS 

, . 
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